
2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

1 BODY - - - - -

2 BODY IN WHITE - - - - -

3 BIW Mustang Dark Horse R, Caged and Painted CFP-607100-DHRCP Technosports 1 - -

4 Car Cover, Mustang Dark Horse VRR3Z-19A412-P Ford Dealer 1 - -

5 FRONT FASCIA - - - - -

6 Front Fascia Assembly, Modified FR-17001-DHR Technosports 1 - -

7 PIA - RH Front Lower Grill PR3Z-17B968-DAPTM Ford Dealer 1 - -

8 PIA - LH Front Lower Grill PR3Z-17E811-DBPTM Ford Dealer 1 - -

9 PIA - RH Front Lower Grill Inside Cover PR3Z-8310-J Ford Dealer 1 - -

10 PIA - LH Front Lower Grill Cooler Duct PR3Z-8311-F Ford Dealer 1 - -

11 PIA - Front Tow Hook Opening Cover PR3Z-17E811-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

12 PIA - RH Front Upper Grill Extension Trim PR3Z-17E810-AAPTM Ford Dealer 1 - -

13 PIA - LH Front Upper Grill Extension Trim PR3Z-17E811-AAPTM Ford Dealer 1 - -

14 PIA - Front Bumper Isolator (Modified) PR3Z-17C882-C Ford Dealer 1 - -

15 PIA - Upper Grill Lower Trim PR3Z-8190-BA Ford Dealer 1 - -

16 PIA - Front Fascia to Hood Seal PR3Z-16A238-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

17 PIA - Front Bumper Cover PR3Z-17D957-CAPTM Ford Dealer 1 - -

18 PIA - Front Upper Grill Assembly FR-8200-DHR Technosports 1 - -

19 PIA - Front Upper Grill Mesh Insert (w/ Pony) DHR-MESHGRL-UPRA Technosports 1 - -

20 PIA - Front Lower Grill Assembly FR-17K945-DHR Technosports 1 - -

21 PIA - Front Lower Grill Mesh Insert DHR-MESHGRL-LWR Technosports 1 - -

22 PIA - Brake Duct Mounting Bracket Kit DHR-BRK-DCT-MNT-BRKT Technosports 1 - -

23 PIA - Brake Duct Bracket Upper N/A N/A 2 - -

24 PIA - Brake Duct Bracket Lower N/A N/A 2 - -

25 PIA - Rivet, 1/8" PR45SSP Kimball Midwest 16 - -

26 PIA - Brake Duct Inlet Kit LCR-DH-BDK Capaldi Racing 1 - -

27 PIA - RH Inlet N/A N/A 1 - -

28 PIA - LH Inlet N/A N/A 1 - -

29 Front Fascia Mounting Bracket (Attaches to Radiator Core Support) PR3Z-17C897-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

30 Bolt / Washer, M6x20 W705134-S450B Ford Dealer 6 4 4.8

31 Brake Duct Hose Kit LCR-DH-BHKA Capaldi Racing 1 - -

32 PIA - Hose N/A N/A 2 - -

33 PIA - Clamp N/A N/A 4 - -

34 Front Splitter Support (Aluminum) LCR-DHR-SPLTR Capaldi Racing 1 - -

35 Screw, 5x16 W506843-S450B Ford Dealer 7 - -

36 Screw / Washer, 4.2x20 W716345-S450B Ford Dealer 6 2 2.2

37 Front Splitter, Modified for Pencil Rods FR-17626-DHR Technosports 1 - -

38 Screw / Washer, 4.2x20 W716345-S450B Ford Dealer 2 2 2.2

39 Front Splitter Pencil Rod LCR-DH-PENCIL Capaldi Racing 2 - -

40 PIA - Rubber Washer 93650A350 McMaster Carr 2 - -

41 Front Splitter Bumper Bracket LCR-DHR-BMPR-BRKT Capaldi Racing 2 - -

42 FRONT BODY - - - - -

43 Radiator Closeout Kit DHR-RADCLOSEOUT Technosports 1 - -

44 PIA - LH Radiator Shroud Closeout N/A N/A 1 - -

45 PIA - Clip-on Gasket 12335A42 McMaster Carr 1 - -

46 Grommet 9307K217 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

47 PIA - Middle Radiator Shroud Closeout N/A N/A 1 - -

48 PIA - Clip-on Gasket 12335A42 McMaster Carr 1 - -

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 1/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

49 PIA - Rivnut, M6-1.0 85-413 Kimball Midwest 4 - -

50 Self-Tapping Screw / Washer, M6x18 W705968-S439 Ford Dealer 4 7 10

51 PIA - RH Radiator Shroud Closeout N/A N/A 1 - -

52 PIA - Clip-on Gasket 12335A42 McMaster Carr 1 - -

53 PIA - Rivnut, M6-1.0 85-413 Kimball Midwest 4 - -

54 Self-Tapping Screw / Washer, M6x18 W705968-S439 Ford Dealer 4 7 10

55 PIA - Top Radiator Shroud Cover N/A N/A 1 - -

56 PIA - Top Fan Shroud Cover N/A N/A 1 - -

57 Nylock Nut, M6-1.0 46-5506 Kimball Midwest 2 7 10

58 PIA - Lower Radiator Shroud Panel N/A N/A 1 - -

59 PIA - Clip-on Gasket 12335A42 McMaster Carr 1 - -

60 PIA - Radiator Duct Support N/A N/A 1 - -

61 PIA - Rivet, 1/8" PR45SSP Kimball Midwest 3 - -

62 Hex Flange Bolt, M6x25 45-20625 Kimball Midwest 4 7 10

63 Rivet, 1/8" PR45SSP Kimball Midwest 35 - -

64 Clip-on Gasket, 185" 12335A42 McMaster Carr 1 - -

65 Radiator Top Cover PR3Z-16A238-C Ford Dealer 1 - -

66 Plastic Push Rivet, 6x2.5-6 W705436-S300 Ford Dealer 8 - -

67 Radiator Core Support PR3Z-8A284-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

68 Bolt / Washer, M8x25 W711806-S450B Ford Dealer 4 15 20

69 Bolt / Washer, M8x45 W714182-S442 Ford Dealer 4 15 20

70 U-Nut Clip, M6x0.8-4.0 W520822-S439 Ford Dealer 6 - -

71 Air Intake Duct LH PR3Z-8311-G Ford Dealer 1 - -

72 Air Intake Duct RH PR3Z-8310-K Ford Dealer 1 - -

73 Transponder Bracket DHR-LAPSBRKT Technosports 1 - -

74 Bolt, M6x16 (Bracket to Body) 45-20616 Kimball Midwest 2 7 10

75 Bolt, M4x10 (Transponder to Bracket) 27-59802 Kimball Midwest 2 2 2.2

76 Rivnut, M4 85-411 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

77 REAR FASCIA - - - - -

78 Rear Fascia Assembly, Modified FP-17500-DHR Ford Dealer 1 - -

79 PIA - Rear Fascia (Oxford White) PR3Z-17K835-AAPTM Ford Dealer 1 - -

80 PIA - Rear Marker Light RH PR3Z-15A101-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

81 PIA - Rear Marker Light LH PR3Z-15A201-E Ford Dealer 1 - -

82 PIA - Rear Reflector RH JR3Z-15A448-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

83 PIA - Rear Reflector LH JR3Z-15A449-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

84 PIA - Rear Bumper Isolator PR3Z-17E855-C Ford Dealer 1 - -

85 PIA - Rear Lower Valance PR3Z-17F828-EA Ford Dealer 1 - -

86 PIA - Rear Lamp Assembly RH PR3Z-15A201-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

87 PIA - Rear Lamp Assembly LH PR3Z-15A201-C Ford Dealer 1 - -

88 Screw / Washer, 4.2x20 W716345-S450B Ford Dealer 6 2 2.2

89 Plastic Push Rivet, 6.5x4.5-7 W714040-S300 Ford Dealer 4 - -

90 Screw / Washer, 4.2x20 W716345-S450B Ford Dealer 2 2 2.2

91 Screw / Washer, 4.2x25 W715060-S450B Ford Dealer 8 2 2.2

92 Plastic Push Rivet, 6.5x4.5-7 W714040-S300 Ford Dealer 4 - -

93 Nut ExpansionWhite W719745-S300 Ford Dealer 2 - -

94 Rear Fascia to Body Corner Mount Bracket (Under Tail Light) RH PR3Z-17C947-C Ford Dealer 1 - -

95 Rear Fascia to Body Corner Mount Bracket (Under Tail Light) LH PR3Z-17E855-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

96 Rear Fascia to Body Center Mount Bracket PR3Z-17754-AA Ford Dealer 1 - -

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 2/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

97 Screw / Washer, 4.8x19 W700092-S450 Ford Dealer 4 1 1.9

98 Nut Expansion-Blue W721035-S439 Ford Dealer 4 - -

99 Screw / Washer, 4.8x19 W700092-S450 Ford Dealer 6 1 1.9

100 Nut Expansion-Blue W721035-S439 Ford Dealer 6 - -

101 Rear Fascia to Body Side Mount Bracket RH PR3Z-17D942-C Ford Dealer 1 - -

102 Rear Fascia to Body Side Mount Bracket LH PR3Z-17D943-C Ford Dealer 1 - -

103 Screw / Washer, 4.8x19 W700092-S450 Ford Dealer 10 1 1.9

104 Nut Expansion-Blue W721035-S439 Ford Dealer 10 - -

105 Rear Fascia to Body Lower Mount Bracket RH PR3Z-17D942-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

106 Rear Fascia to Body Lower Mount Bracket LH PR3Z-17D943-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

107 Screw / Washer, 4.8x19 W700092-S450 Ford Dealer 4 1 1.9

108 Nut Expansion-Blue W721035-S439 Ford Dealer 4 - -

109 Rear Fascia Side Bracket RH FR3Z-17D942-G Ford Dealer 1 - -

110 Rear Fascia Side Bracket LH FR3Z-17D943-H Ford Dealer 1 - -

111 Bolt / Washer, M6x25 W711158-S442 Ford Dealer 2 8 10.5

112 U-Nut Clip, M6x0.8-4.0 W520812-S439 Ford Dealer 2 - -

113 HOOD - - - - -

114 Hood Scoop PR3Z-16C630-BAPTM Ford Dealer 1 - -

115 Nut / Washer, M4 W701567-S450B Ford Dealer 4 4 5.4

116 Hood Strut LH PR3Z-16C826-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

117 Hood Strut RH PR3Z-16C826-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

118 Hood Side Seal LH PR3Z-16A239-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

119 Hood Side Seal RH PR3Z-16A238-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

120 Front Side Panel Hood Seal LH JR3Z-16B991-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

121 Front Side Panel Hood Seal RH JR3Z-16B990-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

122 Front Hood Seal FR3Z-16740-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

123 Hood Stop Rubber Bumper 5R3Z-16758-AA Ford Dealer 2 - -

124 Wiper Motor Assembly FR3Z-17508-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

125 Bolt / Washer, M6x35 W707532-S442 Ford Dealer 3 7 9

126 Wiper Arm LH FR3Z-17527-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

127 Wiper Arm RH FR3Z-17526-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

128 Nut / Washer, M10 W716490-S450B Ford Dealer 2 26 35

129 Rubber Cap, 15x13 W710461-S300 Ford Dealer 2 - -

130 Hood Pins ACH-120-4000 HRP 1 - -

131 Rivnut, M4x0.7 85-411 Kimball Midwest 12 - -

132 Cowl Assembly, Modified FR-63022A68-DHR Technosports 1 - -

133 PIA - Grill Assembly Cowl Top Vent (Deleafer) PR3Z-63022A68-AA Ford Dealer 1 - -

134 Plastic Push Rivet, 8.5x7 W718365-S300 Ford Dealer 4 - -

135 Nylon Push Pin, 6.8x19.8 W706815-S300 Ford Dealer 1 - -

136 Grommet, 9.25x0.8-2.25 W709629-S300 Ford Dealer 1 - -

137 Exterior Power Panel (Master Switch / Fire Suppression Pull Handle) DHR-EXTRPWRPNL Technosports 1 - -

138 Flange Nail Rivet, 1/4" MARSABL6-6 Metro Bolt & Fastener 2 - -

139 Grommet, 5/8" ID 26-822 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

140 UNDERBODY - - - - -

141 Rear Diffuser, Modified FR-6P013-DHR Technosports 1 - -

142 PIA - Rear Diffuser KR3Z-6P013-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

143 PIA - Plastic Push Pin, 6.3x2 W711687-S300 Ford Dealer 2 - -

144 PIA - Rivet, 5.1 x 3-9.5 W718128-S417 Ford Dealer - - -

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 3/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

145 Bolt / Washer, M8x25 (Diffuser to Rear Subframe) W711806-S450B Ford Dealer 2 22 30

146 Screw / Washer, 4.2x20 W716345-S450B Ford Dealer 5 1 1.5

147 Bolt / Washer, M8x25 (Diffuser to Rear Bumper) W711806-S450B Ford Dealer 2 7 9

148 Front Air Deflector PR3Z-8310-H Ford Dealer 1 - -

149 PIA - Nut Spring N/A N/A 12 - -

150 Screw / Washer, 4.2x25 W715060-S450B Ford Dealer 22 2 2.2

151 Expansion Clip Nut, 4.2mm W716529-S900 Ford Dealer 4 - -

152 Plastic Push Pin W714975-S300 Ford Dealer 3 - -

153 Engine Splash Pan (Underbody) PR3Z-6775-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

154 Screw / Washer, 4.2x25 W715060-S450B Ford Dealer 13 2 2.2

155 Plastic Push Pin, 7.6x20 W709371-S300 Ford Dealer 2 - -

156 Expansion Clip Nut, 4.2mm W716529-S900 Ford Dealer 11 - -

157 Front Footwell Heat Shield (Underside) LH FR3Z-6310063-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

158 Front Footwell Heat Shield (Underside) RH FR3Z-6310062-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

159 Nut / Washer, M6 (Heat Shield to Body) W718611-S900 Ford Dealer 5 7 10

160 Front/Rear Tie Down Kit M-1700-M FPP 1 - -

161 PIA - Front Tie Down N/A N/A 2 - -

162 PIA - Rear Tie Down N/A N/A 2 - -

163 PIA - Bolt, M10-1.5x35 N/A N/A 8 55 74

164 FENDER - - - - -

165 Front Fender Splash Shield LH PR3Z-16103-D Ford Dealer 1 - -

166 Front Fender Splash Shield RH PR3Z-16102-D Ford Dealer 1 - -

167 Screw / Washer, 4.2x25 W715060-S450B Ford Dealer 4 2 2.2

168 Plastic Push Rivet, M8x27 W707373-S300 Ford Dealer 4 - -

169 Plastic Push Rivet, 6.5x2-4.5 W713610-S300 Ford Dealer 20 - -

170 Plastic Push Rivet, 6.5x4.5-7 W714040-S300 Ford Dealer 4 - -

171 Fender Emblem Dark Horse PR3Z-16228-B Ford Dealer 2 - -

172 ROCKER PANEL - - - - -

173 Rocker Panel RH PR3Z-6310176-AAPTM Ford Dealer 1 - -

174 PIA - Push Pin (Bottom of Rocker into Body) W707889-S300 Ford Dealer 16 - -

175 Rocker Panel LH PR3Z-6310177-AAPTM Ford Dealer 1 - -

176 PIA - Push Pin (Bottom of Rocker into Body) W707889-S300 Ford Dealer 16 - -

177 Bracket, Rocker Panel to Fender Front RH PR3Z-16A076-C Ford Dealer 1 - -

178 Bracket, Rocker Panel to Fender Front LH PR3Z-16A076-D Ford Dealer 1 - -

179 Rocker Panel Rear Bracket RH PR3Z-6329074-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

180 Plastic Nut, 5.4mm F5RZ-17K657-A Ford Dealer 3 - -

181 Screw / Washer, 6.3x25 W701107-S450B Ford Dealer 3 2 3.2

182 Rocker Panel Rear Bracket LH PR3Z-6329075-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

183 Plastic Nut, 5.4mm F5RZ-17K657-A Ford Dealer 3 - -

184 Screw / Washer, 6.3x25 W701107-S450B Ford Dealer 3 2 3.2

185 Door Trim Scuff (Mustang Dark Horse) PR3Z-6313208-AB Ford Dealer 2 - -

186 DECKLID - - - - -

187 Decklid Emblem Dark Horse PR3Z-6342528-J Ford Dealer 1 - -

188 Deck Lid Strut PR3Z-63406A10-C Ford Dealer 2 - -

189 Decklid Panel PR3Z-6344210-BDPTM Ford Dealer 1 - -

190 Screw / Washer, 4.2x20 W716345-S450B Ford Dealer 4 2 2.5

191 Nut / Washer, M6 W520521-S442 Ford Dealer 5 4 5.4

192 Bolt / Washer, M6x13 W722355-S442 Ford Dealer 2 4 5.4

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 4/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

193 Wing PR3Z-6344210-EC Ford Dealer 1 - -

194 Bolt / Washer, M6x13 W722355-S442 Ford Dealer 2 6 8

195 Wing Wicker DHRWING-EXTEN Technosports 1 - -

196 TRUNK - - - - -

197 Trunk Seal (Rubber) FR3Z-6343720-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

198 Striker (Inside Trunk to Body) AH6Z-5443252-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

199 Bolt / Washer, M6x18 W505423-S307 Ford Dealer 2 7 10

200 Deck Lid Latch (to Striker), Modified FR-7643282-DHR Technosports 1 - -

201 PIA - Deck Lid Latch (to Striker) FR3Z-7643200-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

202 PIA - Trunk Release Cable MA014RL24CL Sparco SPA 1 - -

203 PIA - Crimp Joint 3883T22 McMaster Carr 1 - -

204 PIA - Shrink Tube 26-9821 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

205 P-Clamp, 1/4" 26-461 Kimball Midwest 3 - -

206 Bolt, M6x16 W505253-S450L Ford Dealer 3 - -

207 Nut / Washer, M6 W520521-S442 Ford Dealer 3 7 10

208 Rubber Bumper, Trunk Door Stop PR3Z-7840452-A Ford Dealer 2 - -

209 Trunk Rear Closeout DHR-REARCLOSEOUT-AS Technosports 1 - -

210 PIA - Closeout Lower N/A N/A 1 - -

211 PIA - Closeout Upper N/A N/A 1 - -

212 PIA - Grommet Plate N/A N/A 1 - -

213 Grommet, 3/8" ID 26-814 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

214 Grommet, 5/16" ID 26-810 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

215 Grommet, 1" ID 9307K74 McMaster Carr 1 - -

216 Rivet, 3/16" 48-3620 Kimball Midwest 4 - -

217 Rivet, 1/8" PR45SSP Kimball Midwest 26 - -

218 TOW HOOK - - - - -

219 Front Tow Hook Kit FP-17654-FDH Technosports 1 - -

220 PIA - Tow Hook N/A N/A 1 - -

221 PIA - Flat Washer, M10 45-3510 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

222 PIA - Nylock Nut, M10-1.5 46-5510 Kimball Midwest 2 26 35

223 PIA - Bolt, M10-1.5x160 91280A670 McMaster Carr 2 - -

224 PIA - Aluminum Spacer, 1" x 1" 92510A826 McMaster Carr 2 - -

225 Rear Tow Hook Kit FP-17954-RDH Technosports 1 - -

226 PIA - Tow Hook N/A N/A 1 - -

227 PIA - Side Plate N/A N/A 2 - -

228 PIA - Fender Washer, 3/8"x1-3/4" 10-594 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

229 PIA - Nylock Nut, M10x1.5 46-5510 Kimball Midwest 3 26 35

230 PIA - Flange Bolt, M10x70 45-21070 Kimball Midwest 3 26 35

231 Rear Side Vent (to BIW) 3C3Z-54280B62-DA Ford Dealer 2 - -

232 Tail Light Top Trim RH PR3Z-13420-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

233 Tail Light Top Trim LH PR3Z-13420-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

234 DRIVER'S DOOR - - - - -

235 Door Handle LH PR3Z-6322405-AA Ford Dealer 1 - -

236 Striker JX7Z-5822008-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

237 Striker Pad JX7Z-58218K02-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

238 Bolt, M8x27 (Striker to Body) W717729-S437 Ford Dealer 2 15 20

239 Door Latch LH DHR-DOORLTCHCABL Technosports 1 - -

240 Latch Assembly LH FR-C219A65-DHR Technosports 1 - -

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 5/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

241 PIA - Link PR3Z-6322152-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

242 PIA - Reinforcement PR3Z-6326685-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

243 PIA - Latch NB5Z-5821813-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

244 PIA - Shield PR3Z-6321979-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

245 Plug Button, 19x0.7 W718717-S300 Ford Dealer 2 - -

246 Bolt, M6x13 (Latch to Door) W715340-S450B Ford Dealer 6 6 8

247 P-Clamp, 1/4" 26-461 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

248 Nylock Nut, M6-1.0 46-5506 Kimball Midwest 1 7 10

249 Bolt, M10-1.0 24-1958 Kimball Midwest 1 7 10

250 Driver Door Foam LH (Impaxx 300) DHR-IMPAXX-LH-FOAM Technosports 1 - -

251 Driver Door Inside Panel DHR-INNR-DOOR-PNL Technosports 1 - -

252 Rivet, 1/8" PR42-SSP Kimball Midwest 15 - -

253 Front Door Glass Frame & Molding Assembly LH PR3Z-63214A63-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

254 Bolt / Washer, M6x14 W706069-S442 Ford Dealer 2 7 9

255 Bolt, M6x17 W703429-S450 Ford Dealer 1 7 9

256 Weatherstrip, Front Door Belt LH PR3Z-6321453-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

257 Weatherstrip, Front Door LH PR3Z-6320531-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

258 Weatherstrip, Front Body Pillar LH PR3Z-6302565-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

259 Weatherstrip, Front Body Pillar LH PR3Z-6302565-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

260 PIA - Pin N/A N/A 1 - -

261 Screw (Torx Head), 4.2x13 W711129-S450B Ford Dealer 12 1 1

262 Expansion Nut, Yellow, M4.2 W703027-S300 Ford Dealer 12 - -

263 Mirror Assembly LH PR3Z-17683-H Ford Dealer 1 - -

264 Bolt / Washer, M6x20 W716914-S307 Ford Dealer 2 7 9

265 Nut / Washer, M6 W710771-S442 Ford Dealer 1 7 9

266 PASSENGER'S DOOR - - - - -

267 Latch Assembly RH FR-C219A64-DHR Technosports 1 - -

268 PIA - Reinforcement PR3Z-6326684-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

269 PIA - Link PR3Z-6322152-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

270 PIA - Latch NB5Z-5821812-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

271 PIA - Shield PR3Z-6321978-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

272 Door Handle RH PR3Z-6322404-AA Ford Dealer 1 - -

273 Striker JX7Z-5822008-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

274 Striker Pad JX7Z-58218K02-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

275 Bolt, M8x27 (Striker to Body) W717729-S437 Ford Dealer 2 15 20

276 Door Lock Bezel RH PR3Z-63218A14-A Ford Dealer 2 - -

277 Front Door Glass Frame & Molding Assembly RH PR3Z-63214A62-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

278 Bolt / Washer, M6x14 W706069-S442 Ford Dealer 2 7 9

279 Bolt, M6x17 W703429-S450 Ford Dealer 1 7 9

280 Weatherstrip, Front Door Belt RH PR3Z-6321452-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

281 Weatherstrip, Front Door RH PR3Z-6320530-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

282 Weatherstrip, Front Body Pillar RH PR3Z-6302564-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

283 Weatherstrip, Front Body Pillar RH PR3Z-6302564-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

284 PIA - Pin N/A N/A 1 - -

285 Screw (Torx Head), 4.2x13 W711129-S450B Ford Dealer 12 1 1

286 Expansion Nut - Yellow, M4.2 W703027-S300 Ford Dealer 12 - -

287 Mirror Assembly RH PR3Z-17682-H Ford Dealer 1 - -

288 Bolt / Washer, M6x20 W716914-S307 Ford Dealer 2 7 9

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 6/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

289 Nut / Washer, M6 W710771-S442 Ford Dealer 1 7 9

290 WINDOWS - - - - -

291 Quarter Window RH PR3Z-6329710-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

292 Quarter Window LH PR3Z-6329711-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

293 Rear Window PR3Z-6342006-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

294 Windshield PR3Z-6303100-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

295 INTERIORS - - - - -

296 REAR VIEW MIRROR - - - - -

297 Rear View Mirror Kit JOES-11284 HRP 1 - -

298 PIA - Mirror N/A N/A 1 - -

299 PIA - Thumb Screw N/A N/A 2 - -

300 PIA - Mounts N/A N/A 2 - -

301 PIA - Screw N/A N/A 4 0.37 0.5

302 DRIVER'S FLOOR - - - - -

303 Dead Pedal Kit WR-DEADPEDAL Technosports 1 - -

304 PIA - Mount Bracket N/A N/A 1 - -

305 PIA - Pedal N/A N/A 1 - -

306 Bolt, M6x16 45-20616 Kimball Midwest 5 7 10

307 Driver Floor Heat Shield DHR-FLOOR-HT-SHLD Technosports 1 - -

308 SS Screw, M6x1 46-7335 Kimball Midwest 4 7 10

309 INTERIOR PLUGS - - - - -

310 Plug, 19x25 W706010-S300 Ford Dealer 1 - -

311 Plug, 36x0.8-1.5 W711539-S300 Ford Dealer 3 - -

312 Plug, 30x0.6-1.5 W702351-S300 Ford Dealer 2 - -

313 Plug, 25.5x1.8 W703638-S300 Ford Dealer 2 - -

314 Oblong Plug, 16x22.5x0.5 W711215-S300 Ford Dealer 1 - -

315 Cover Plate (Rubber) F65Z-7K540-AA Ford Dealer 2 - -

316 DASH PANEL - - - - -

317 Main Dash Panel Assembly, Modified FR-C04304-DHR Technosports 1 - -

318 PIA - Main Panel Assembly N/A N/A 1 - -

319 Bolt, M6x16 (Dash to RH Bracket) 45-20616 Kimball Midwest 4 7 10

320 IP Steel Lower Flange PR3Z-63044C52-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

321 Bolt / Washer, M6x25 W505425-S450B Ford Dealer 4 7 10

322 Plastic Push Pin, 6.3x2 W711687-S300 Ford Dealer 1 - -

323 Light Sensor (on Upper Dash) DG9Z-13A018-E Ford Dealer 1 - -

324 Center Vents Assembly, Modified FR-C044K30-DHR Technosports 1 - -

325 PIA - Center Vents Assembly PR3Z-63044F58-DA Ford Dealer 1 - -

326 PIA - Headlight Switch (PIA Main Panel Assembly) PR3Z-11654-AA Ford Dealer 1 - -

327 PIA - Interior Master Power Panel DHR-MSTR-PWR-PNL Technosports 1 - -

328 PIA - Rivet, 1/8" PR42-SSP Kimball Midwest 2 - -

329 PIA - O-ring, #116 51-716 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

330 PIA - Center Stack Switch Panel DHR-CENTERSTACK Technosports 1 - -

331 PIA - Screw, M6-1.0x20 92095A240 McMaster Carr 4 7 10

332 PIA - Rivnut, M6-1.0 85-413 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

333 PIA - Zip Tie 26-684 Kimball Midwest 12 - -

334 Screw, 5x16 W718327-S450B Ford Dealer 2 2 2.5

335 Dash Vent LH PR3Z-63045F20-BA Ford Dealer 1 - -

336 Screw, 4.2x19 W718102-S451 Ford Dealer 1 2 2.2

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 7/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

337 Dash Vent RH PR3Z-6304388-DA Ford Dealer 1 - -

338 Dark Horse Name Plate (on RH Dash Vent) PR3Z-6304338-AH Ford Dealer 1 - -

339 Lower Steering Column Cover LH PR3Z-6304459-CB Ford Dealer 1 - -

340 Lower Steering Column Cover RH PR3Z-3530-AB Ford Dealer 1 - -

341 Screw, 5x14 W719753-S451 Ford Dealer 3 1 1.9

342 Upper Steering Column Shroud, Modified PR3Z-6304654-BA Ford Dealer 1 - -

343 Screw, 4.2x19 W718102-S451 Ford Dealer 5 2 2.2

344 IP / Defroster Opening Grill Assembly PR3Z-63044E82-AA Ford Dealer 1 - -

345 IP Controls Housing Assembly PR3Z-63047A26-BA Ford Dealer 1 - -

346 IP / Radio Grill Assembly PR3Z-18978-EA Ford Dealer 1 - -

347 RH Dash End Panel Assembly PR3Z-6304480-AA Ford Dealer 1 - -

348 Dash End Panel Assembly LH PR3Z-6304481-AA Ford Dealer 1 - -

349 Dash Panel Closeout DHR-DASHCLOSEOUT Technosports 1 - -

350 Button Head Screw, M4-0.7x10 92095A190 McMaster Carr 6 2 2.9

351 Button Head Screw, M6-1.0x10 92095A224 McMaster Carr 2 7 10

352 OBD2 Mounting Plate DHR-OBD2-MNT-PLT Technosports 1 - -

353 Rivnut, M6-1.0 85-413 Kimball Midwest 3 - -

354 Button Head Screw, M6-1.0x30 27-29796 Kimball Midwest 3 7 10

355 Button Head Screw, M3-0.50x15 91290A572 McMaster Carr 3 1 1

356 Nut, M3x0.50 46-3503 Kimball Midwest 3 1 1

357 SHIFTER - - - - -

358 Shifter, Modified FR-7C453-DHR Technosports 1 - -

359 PIA - Shifter MR3Z-7210-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

360 PIA - Boot N/A N/A 1 - -

361 Bolt / Washer, M10x65 (to Transmission) W715200-S437 Ford Dealer 1 29 40

362 Bolt, M8-1.25x25 (to Interlink) FR3Z-7C211-A Ford Dealer 1 11 15

363 Nut, M6 (Shifter to Body) W520101-S450 Ford Dealer 2 8 10.5

364 PIA - Shifter Kit LCR-7210-A Capaldi Racing 1 - -

365 PIA - Handle LCR-DH-SHIFTER Capaldi Racing 1 - -

366 PIA - Reverse Lock Out LCR-DH-RLO Capaldi Racing 1 - -

367 PIA - Shift Knob LCR-DH-SHIFT-KNOB Capaldi Racing 1 - -

368 STEERING WHEEL - - - - -

369 Steering Wheel M-3600-RA FPP 1 - -

370 Steering Wheel Quick Release 015R98TU Sparco SPA 1 - -

371 Bolt, M5-0.80x20 46-53455 Kimball Midwest 6 2 2.8

372 Nut, M5 46-5505 Kimball Midwest 6 2 2.8

373 Steering Hub 01502067CA Sparco SPA 1 - -

374 Bolt / Washer, M10x37 (Steering Hub to Steering Column) W721079-S437 Ford Dealer 1 46 62.5

375 Steering Wheel Switches, Modified FR-14B522-DHR Technosports 1 - -

376 PIA - Steering Wheel Switches PR3Z-3F791-FA Ford Dealer 1 - -

377 PIA - Steering Wheel Switch Plate DHR-STRNGWHLSWTCH Watson 1 - -

378 Screw, M5x25 W504698-S451 Ford Dealer 4 2 2.8

379 Steering Wheel Hook JOES-10704-B HRP 1 - -

380 PEDALS - - - - -

381 Brake / Clutch Pedal Box Assembly S550 FR3Z-2455-AH Ford Dealer 1 - -

382 Bolt / Washer, M8x31 (Pedal Box Assembly to Body) (S550) W707108-S439 Ford Dealer 4 17 22.5

383 Nut, M8 (Booster to Pedal Box Assembly) W520212-S440 Ford Dealer 6 17 22.5

384 Brake Pedal Switch (S550) GL3Z-13480-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 8/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

385 Lower Clutch Switch PR3Z-11A152-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

386 Gas Pedal CR3Z-9F836-H Ford Dealer 1 - -

387 Nut, M6 (Pedal to Body) W711330-S442 Ford Dealer 3 7 9

388 DRIVER'S HARNESS - - - - -

389 Safety Harness SAB-CFCI22100056 HRP 1 - -

390 PIA - Eye Bolt, 7/16 N/A N/A 3 29 40

391 Fender Washer, 7/16-2.51 OD 2.500-0.468-.3075S-Z Global Fastener 1 - -

392 Nut, 7/16 - 20 34-8507 Kimball Midwest 3 29 40

393 Two-Piece Lock Collar, ID 1.75" GEN-GA3277 HRP 2 - -

394 DRIVER'S SEAT - - - - -

395 Seat ADV-XT (FIA 8855-2021) - Ford Racing BRR0074H0K0100N N/A 1 - -

396 Seat Mounting Brackets FIA BAA0245H000000N N/A 1 - -

397 SAFETY NETS - - - - -

398 Window Net Rod Kit DHR-NETHRDWR Technosports 1 - -

399 Nylock Nut, 3/8-24 90101A245 McMaster Carr 1 29 40

400 Screw, 3/8x1.0x24 91306A297 McMaster Carr 1 29 40

401 Driver Window Net LCR-DH-LHWN Capaldi Racing 1 - -

402 Helmet Support Net, Right Side (Ratchet Release) SFC-8011-KFIA HRP 1 - -

403 PIA - Net Assembly N/A N/A 1 - -

404 PIA - Clip N/A N/A 3 - -

405 Two-Piece Lock Collar, ID 1.75" GEN-GA3277 HRP 2 - -

406 Windshield Washer Tubing, 3.5" H459 NAPA 1 - -

407 Zip Tie 26-680 Kimball Midwest 3 - -

408 Helmet Support Net, Left Side (Quick Release) SFC-8111-K-L-FIA HRP 1 - -

409 PIA - Net Assembly N/A N/A 1 - -

410 PIA - Clip N/A N/A 3 - -

411 PIA - Jam Nut N/A N/A 1 - -

412 ROLL BAR PADDING - - - - -

413 Roll Bar Padding Kit DHR-ROLLBARPAD-KIT Technosports 1 - -

414 PIA - Roll Bar Padding BSCI-78001 HRP 3.5 - -

415 PIA - A Pillar, 25in N/A N/A 1 - -

416 PIA - A Pillar Support Upper, 9.5in N/A N/A 1 - -

417 PIA - A Pillar Support Lower, 20.5in N/A N/A 1 - -

418 PIA - Header, 10in N/A N/A 1 - -

419 PIA - Roof Bar Forward, 22in N/A N/A 1 - -

420 PIA - Door Bar Upper, 4in N/A N/A 1 - -

421 PIA - Door Bar Lower, 7.5in N/A N/A 1 - -

422 PIA - Roof Bar Rear, 19in N/A N/A 1 - -

423 Zip Tie (28") 73125312 MSC 15 - -

424 FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM - - - - -

425 Fire Suppression System 014772MSL Sparco SPA 1 - -

426 Fire Bottle N/A N/A 1 - -

427 PIA - Line Kit N/A N/A 1 - -

428 PIA - Fire Bottle Mount N/A N/A 1 - -

429 Bolt, M6x16 W505253-S450L Ford Dealer 13 7 10

430 Flange Nut, M6 46-15006 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

431 Grommet, 3/8" ID 26-814 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

432 P-Clamp, 1/2" 26-464 Kimball Midwest 5 - -

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 9/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

433 P-Clamp, 3/8" 26-463 Kimball Midwest 5 - -

434 BALLAST - - - - -

435 Ballast Mount (7.9 lbs) 200171-14-0000 Technosports 1 - -

436 Ballast Cover (Plastic) 20017-03-0182AA01 Technosports 1 - -

437 Ballast Box Cover (Steel) FR-6170-A Technosports 1 - -

438 Ballast Hardware FR-BLSTHRDWR-A Technosports 1 - -

439 PIA - Button Head Socket Cap, M10-1.5x20 46-53291 Kimball Midwest 2 26 35

440 PIA - Flat Washer, M10 45-3510 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

441 PIA - Button Head Socket Cap, M8-1.25x45 26-28990 Kimball Midwest 1 16 22

442 PIA - Button Head Socket Cap, M8-1.25x 26-28989 Kimball Midwest 2 16 22

443 PIA - Flange Nut, M8-1.25 46-15008 Kimball Midwest 2 16 22

444 PIA - Flat Washer, M8 45-3508 Kimball Midwest 3 - -

445 CHASSIS - - - - -

446 DAMPERS - - - - -

447 Front Damper Assembly, LH/RH FP-18000F-DHR Multimatic 1 - -

448 PIA - Strut Keeper Plate Nuts N/A N/A - 35 47.5

449 PIA - Camper Plate Slider Bolts N/A N/A - 15 20

450 PIA - Camper Plate Lock Bolts N/A N/A - 6 8

451 PIA - Damper to Upright N/A N/A - 184 250

452 PIA - Damper Top Nut N/A N/A - 76 103

453 PIA - Droplink Bolts N/A N/A - 38 52

454 Rear Damper Assembly LH/RH FP-18000R-DHR Multimatic 1 - -

455 PIA - Damper Canister Mounting Clips 086-007 Multimatic 4 - -

456 PIA - Damper to Upper Bracket N/A N/A - 11 15

457 PIA - Upper Bracket to Chassis N/A N/A - 76 103

458 PIA - Damper to Lower Bracket N/A N/A - 11 15

459 PIA - Lower Bracket to LCA N/A N/A - 46 62.5

460 Camber Plate, LH FR-18183L-DHR Multimatic 1 - -

461 PIA - Camber Plate Cross Bolt, ⅜"-24 x 4¾" N/A N/A - 40 54

462 PIA - Damper Top Nut N/A N/A - 76 103

463 PIA - Camber Plate Lock Bolt, ¼"-28 x 1¼" N/A N/A - 9 12

464 PIA - Camber Plate Nut N/A N/A - 35 47.5

465 Camber Plate, RH FR-18183R-DHR Multimatic 1 - -

466 PIA - Camber Plate Cross Bolt, ⅜"-24 x 4¾" N/A N/A - 40 54

467 PIA - Damper Top Nut N/A N/A - 76 103

468 PIA - Camber Plate Lock Bolt, ¼"-28 x 1¼" N/A N/A - 9 12

469 PIA - Camber Plate Nut N/A N/A - 35 47.5

470 Rivet, 1/8" PR45SSP Reid 8 - -

471 SUBFRAME - - - - -

472 Front K Member, Modified FR-5C145-DHR Technosports 1 - -

473 PIA - K Member PR3Z-5C145-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

474 Bolt / Retainer, M12x121 (K Member, Back) W711810-S439 Ford Dealer 4 85 115

475 Bolt / Retainer, M12x144 (K Member, Front) W711805-S439 Ford Dealer 4 85 115

476 Plastic Push Pin, 10x28.3 (K Member) W706358-S300 Ford Dealer 8 - -

477 Bolt / Washer, M12x59 (K Member) W717325-S439 Ford Dealer 4 85 115

478 Nut, M12 (K Member) W707246-S440 Ford Dealer 8 85 115

479 Expansion Clip Nut (Blue), 4.2mm W716529-S900 Ford Dealer 15 - -

480 U-Nut Clip, M6x0.8-4.0 W520812-S439 Ford Dealer 2 - -

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 10/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

481 Lower Radiator Support Insulator (in K Member) XW4Z-8124-AA Ford Dealer 2 - -

482 Upper Radiator Support Bracket (attaches to Radiator Core Support and Radiator) JR3Z-8A193-A Ford Dealer 2 - -

483 Bolt / Washer, M6x25 (Bracket to Radiator Core Support) W505425-S450B Ford Dealer 4 8 10.5

484 C-Bracket (Bottom of K Member) PR3Z-5025-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

485 Bolt, M10x30 (Bracket to K Member) W718025-S439 Ford Dealer 6 46 62.5

486 Expansion Clip Nut (Blue), 4.2mm W716529-S900 Ford Dealer 2 - -

487 Frame Side Member RH (attaches to K Member) PR3Z-5050-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

488 Frame Side Member LH (attaches to K Member) PR3Z-5051-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

489 Bolt, M10x30 W718025-S439 Ford Dealer 8 46 62.5

490 Expansion Clip Nut (Blue), 4.2mm W716529-S900 Ford Dealer 2 - -

491 Rear Subframe, Modified FR-5035-DHR Technosports 1 - -

492 PIA - Rear Subframe (Production) FR3Z-5035-L Ford Dealer 1 - -

493 PIA - Bushing Kit (Diff) DHR-4425-M Technosports 1 - -

494 PIA - Bushing Kit (Body) DHR-5872-M Technosports 1 - -

495 Body to Subframe Bracket LH FR3Z-5077-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

496 Body to Subframe Bracket RH FR3Z-5084-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

497 Bolt, M10x35 (Bracket to Body) W506435-S439 Ford Dealer 4 41 55

498 Bolt / Washer, M14x120 (Subframe to Body) W717827-S900 Ford Dealer 4 129 175

499 BEARING KIT - - - - -

500 Bearing Kit for Front & Rear Control Arms SBK-60-1000 Cortex 1 - -

501 PIA - Front Bearing RH / LH N/A N/A 2 - -

502 PIA - Front Bearing Spacers N/A N/A 4 - -

503 PIA - Front Bearing Inserts N/A N/A 2 - -

504 PIA - Front Bearing Clip, Insert N/A N/A 2 - -

505 PIA - Rear Bearing RH / LH N/A N/A 2 - -

506 PIA - Rear Bearing Spacers N/A N/A 4 - -

507 PIA - Rear Bearing Inserts N/A N/A 2 - -

508 PIA - Rear Bearing Clip, Insert N/A N/A 2 - -

509 FRONT SUSPENSION - - - - -

510 Front Knuckle Assembly RH (S550) NR3Z-3K185-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

511 Front Knuckle Assembly LH (S550) NR3Z-3K186-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

512 Front Knuckle Backing Plate DHR-FT-BEAR-CV Technosports 2 - -

513 Front Hub w/ Studs Installed FR-1109-DHR Technosports 1 - -

514 Front Hub / Bearing Assembly PR3Z-1109-D Ford Dealer 2 - -

515 Bolt, M14x62.5 W721525-S439 Ford Dealer 8 111 150

516 Bolt, M16x72 W715932-S439 Ford Dealer 4 184 250

517 Nut, M16 W520517-S450 Ford Dealer 4 184 250

518 Front Wheel Stud, M14x85 10-0119 FPP 10 - -

519 Wheel Nut, M14 40-0001-B FPP 10 90 122

520 Front Lower Control Arm Assembly RH, Modified FR-3082-DHR Technosports 1 - -

521 PIA - Front Lower Control Arm RH PR3Z-3082-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

522 Bolt, M16x92 (Green Loctite) W711479-S439 Ford Dealer 1 184 250

523 Nut, M14 W520215-S440 Ford Dealer 1 76 103

524 Front Lower Control Arm Assembly LH, Modified FR-3083-DHR Technosports 1 - -

525 PIA - Front Lower Control Arm LH PR3Z-3083-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

526 Bolt, M16x92 (Green Loctite) W711479-S439 Ford Dealer 1 184 250

527 Nut, M14 W520215-S440 Ford Dealer 1 76 103

528 Front Lower Lateral Arm RH PR3Z-3078-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 11/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

529 Bolt, M16x117 W710755-S439 Ford Dealer 1 184 250

530 Nut, M14 W520215-S440 Ford Dealer 1 76 103

531 Bolt / Washer, M12x40 (for ARB) W717732-S439 Ford Dealer 2 81 110

532 Front Lower Lateral Arm LH PR3Z-3079-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

533 Bolt, M16x117 W710755-S439 Ford Dealer 1 184 250

534 Nut, M14 W520215-S440 Ford Dealer 1 76 103

535 Bolt / Washer, M12x40 (for ARB) W717732-S439 Ford Dealer 2 81 110

536 Front Adjustable Link (Front Anti Roll Bar) DHR-FRTSWYBRLINK-AS Technosports 2 - -

537 Nylock Nut, 7/16-20 34-8507 Kimball Midwest 2 60 81

538 Nylock Nut, 1/2-20 34-8508 Kimball Midwest 2 80 108

539 Washer, 1/2" 37-3908 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

540 Cap Screw, 7/16-20x2 39-0716 Kimball Midwest 2 60 81

541 Cap Screw, 1/2-20x2.5 39-0820 Kimball Midwest 2 80 108

542 Front Anti Roll Bar (S550) FR3Z-5482-J Ford Dealer 1 - -

543 Bushing for Front Anti Roll Bar (S550) FR3Z-5484-C Ford Dealer 2 - -

544 Clamp (Anti Roll Bar to K-Frame) (S550) FR3Z-5486-A Ford Dealer 2 - -

545 Bolt / Washer, M12x40 (Clamp To K-Frame) W717732-S439 Ford Dealer 4 81 110

546 Front Spring (As Delivered to Customer) HYP187B0700 HRP 2 - -

547 Front Spring Bearing Kit, Front (2.5") GEN-GC1015 HRP 2 - -

548 Bolt, M16x72 (Damper to Knuckle) W715932-S439 Ford Dealer 4 184 250

549 Nut, Damper to Knuckle W520517-S450 Ford Dealer 4 184 250

550 Front ABS Wire Bracket Assembly DHR-FRT-ABSWRBRKT Technosports 2 - -

551 PIA - Front ABS Wire Bracket N/A N/A 1 - -

552 Screw, M6x20 W505424-S442 Ford Dealer 4 5 6.2

553 X-Tree Tie Mount T-50RTM Kimball Midwest 2 - -

554 REAR SUSPENSION - - - - -

555 Rear Lower Control Arm RH, Modified DHR-RCNTRLBRNG-MODR Technosports 1 - -

556 PIA - Rear Lower Control Arm RH PR3Z-5500-D Ford Dealer 1 - -

557 Bolt, M16x97 W716992-S439 Ford Dealer 1 166 225

558 Bolt, M16x114 W717065-S439 Ford Dealer 1 184 250

559 Rear Lower Control Arm LH, Modified DHR-RCNTRLBRNG-MODL Technosports 1 - -

560 PIA - Rear Lower Control Arm LH PR3Z-5500-E Ford Dealer 1 - -

561 Bolt, M16x97 W716992-S439 Ford Dealer 1 166 225

562 Bolt, M16x114 W717065-S439 Ford Dealer 1 184 250

563 Rear Upper Camber Arm, RH 200171-12-1016 Multimatic 1 - -

564 Bolt / Washer, M12x104 W716795-S439 Ford Dealer 1 85 115

565 Nut, M12x1.75 (to Subframe) W520214-S440 Ford Dealer 1 85 115

566 Bolt, M12x75 HM14AU70-5C Technosports 1 97 132

567 Nut, M12 AUN12-3 Technosports 1 97 132

568 Rear Upper Camber Arm, LH 200171-12-1017 Multimatic 1 - -

569 Bolt / Washer, M12x104 W716795-S439 Ford Dealer 1 85 115

570 Nut, M12x1.75 (to Subframe) W520214-S440 Ford Dealer 1 85 115

571 Bolt, M12x75 HM14AU70-5C Technosports 1 97 132

572 Nut, M12 AUN12-3 Technosports 1 97 132

573 Rear Vertical Link (Knuckle to Lower Control Arm) PR3Z-5A972-A Ford Dealer 2 - -

574 Bolt, M14x82 W716342-S439 Ford Dealer 2 129 175

575 Bolt / Washer, M12x104 (to Knuckle) W716795-S439 Ford Dealer 2 76 103

576 Bolt / Washer, M12x104 (to Knuckle) W715682-S900 Ford Dealer 2 76 103

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 12/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

577 Rear Knuckle / Bearing Assembly RH, Modified FR-5B758-DHR Technosports 1 - -

578 PIA - Rear Knuckle Assembly RH PR3Z-5B758-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

579 Bolt, M16x112 (to Lower Control Arm) W717821-S439 Ford Dealer 1 203 275

580 Bearing (Toe Link Kit with 2 bearings)  M-5A460-M FPP 1 - -

581 Rear Knuckle / Bearing Assembly LH, Modified FR-5B759-DHR Technosports 1 - -

582 PIA - Rear Knuckle Assembly LH PR3Z-5B759-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

583 Bolt, M16x112 (to Lower Control Arm) W717821-S439 Ford Dealer 1 203 275

584 Rear Hub w/ Studs Installed FR-1104-DHR Technosports 1 - -

585 Rear Hub / Bearing Assembly FR3Z-1104-G Ford Dealer 2 - -

586 Bolt, M12x58 (to Knuckle) W718188-S439 Ford Dealer 8 85 115

587 Rear Wheel Stud, M14x54 10-0042 Kimball Midwest 10 - -

588 Wheel Nut, M14 40-0001-B Kimball Midwest 10 90 122

589 Rear Upper Shock Mount DHR-RUPRSHKMOUNT Technosports 2 - -

590 PIA - Bushing N/A N/A 4 - -

591 Bolt, M12x35 (Mount to Body) W718383-S439 Ford Dealer 4 76 103

592 Washer 37-3907 Kimball Midwest 4 - -

593 Rear Lower Shock Mount, Top LCR-LSBRKT-DH Capaldi Racing 2 - -

594 Washer 37-3907 Kimball Midwest 4 - -

595 Rear Lower Shock Mount, Bottom DHR-RLOWERSHKMNT Technosports 2 - -

596 Bolt, 3/8-24x2-1/2" 39-0620 Kimball Midwest 2 45 61

597 Lock Nut, 3/8-24 34-8506 Kimball Midwest 2 45 61

598 Lock Nut, 7/16-20 34-8507 Kimball Midwest 2 60 81

599 Flat Washer, 3/8 SAE Grade 8 37-3906 Kimball Midwest 4 - -

600 Flat Washer, 7/16 SAE Grade 8 37-3907 Kimball Midwest 4 - -

601 Bolt, 7/16-20x2-1/2 SAE Grade 8 39-0716 Kimball Midwest 2 60 81

602 Rear Toe Link Assembly Kit DHR-TOE-LINK-ASSY-R2 Technosports 2 - -

603 Nut, M14 W520215-S440 Ford Dealer 4 129 175

604 Bolt, M14x90 BFD14X90YLW Belmetric 2 - -

605 Bolt, M14x77 W711504-S439 Ford Dealer 2 129 175

606 Spacer, Subframe Side TOE-LINK-HEIM-SPACER Technosports 4 - -

607 Rear Adjustable Rear Drop Link, Anti Roll Bar LCR-DH-RSBL Capaldi Racing 2 - -

608 Bracket (Brake Line to Anti Roll Bar) RH PR3Z-2082-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

609 Bracket (Brake Line to Anti Roll Bar) LH PR3Z-2082-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

610 Nut, M12x1.75 (Link To Anti Roll Bar / Lower Control Arm) W520214-S440 Ford Dealer 4 48 65

611 Rear Anti Roll Bar FR3Z-5A772-E Ford Dealer 1 - -

612 Bushing for Rear Anti Roll Bar F2GZ-5493-C Ford Dealer 2 - -

613 Clamp (Anti-Roll Bar to Subframe) DG9Z-5B484-A Ford Dealer 2 - -

614 Bolt, M10x25 (Clamp to Subframe) W711918-S439 Ford Dealer 4 52 70

615 Rear ARB Hardware Kit DHR-RSWYBRHRDWR Technosports 1 - -

616 PIA - Hex Bolt, M12-1.75x60, Modified 4521260 Kimball Midwest 2 48 65

617 PIA - Hex Bolt, M12-1.75x50, Modified 4521250 Kimball Midwest 2 48 65

618 Rear Spring (As Delivered to Customer) HYP186C1000 HRP 2 - -

619 Rear Spring Bearing Kit, Rear (2") GEN-GC1017 HRP 2 - -

620 ANTI-LOCK BRAKE SYSTEM (ABS) - - - - -

621 Dark Horse R ABS M5 Clubsport Kit FP-2353-DHR Technosports 1 - -

622 PIA - ABS Module (500kbaud/DF11S) F02U.V05.287-01 Technosports 1 - -

623 PIA - Pressure Sensor 0261.008.022 Technosports 2 - -

624 PIA - 12 Position Switch F02U.V03.390-01 Technosports 1 - -

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 13/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

625 PIA - ABS M5 Scale, Standard F02U.004.709-01 Technosports 1 - -

626 PIA - Yaw / Acceleration Sensor F02U.V02.589-01 Technosports 1 - -

627 Bolt, M10-1.0 (Sensor to Bracket) 24-1958 Kimball Midwest 2 37 50

628 PIA - Mounting Plate, Yaw Sensor 1271.032.390 Technosports 1 - -

629 Bolt, M6x16 (Bracket to Frame) 45-20616 Kimball Midwest 2 7 10

630 MSA Box, Signal Converter F02U-V00-327-03 Technosports 1 - -

631 ABS Bracket DHR-ABSBRKT-AS Technosports 1 - -

632 Nylock Nut, M6-1.0 46-5506 Kimball Midwest 4 7 10

633 Isolator (Male/Male Bobbin) 2008MM10-60 AV Industrial 4 - -

634 FRONT BRAKES - - - - -

635 Front Brake Rotor Assembly - RH 70C-9006RK Race Technologies - - -

636 Front Brake Rotor Assembly - LH 70C-9006LK Race Technologies - - -

637 Front Brake Pad Kit BRP34-1980WA.29B Race Technologies 1 - -

638 Front Brake Caliper RH XB8GK52 Race Technologies 1 - -

639 PIA - Copper Washer 06.2196.13 Race Technologies 2 - -

640 PIA - Bolt, M10x1.0, -3AN Male 06.3710.20 Race Technologies 2 - -

641 Front Brake Caliper LH XB8GK51 Race Technologies 1 68 92

642 PIA - Copper Washer 06.2196.13 Race Technologies 2 - -

643 PIA - Bolt, M10x1.0, -3AN Male 06.3710.20 Race Technologies 2 - -

644 Bracket, Caliper 20B71805 Race Technologies 2 - -

645 Studs, Bracket to Caliper 05B72709 Race Technologies 4 5 7

646 Washer, Bracket to Caliper WS-7 Race Technologies 2 - -

647 Nuts, Bracket to Caliper MS-7 Race Technologies 2 - -

648 Bolt, M12x38 (Caliper Bracket to Knuckle) W721714-S439 Ford Dealer 4 81 110

649 Front ABS Sensor RH (S550) JR3Z-2C205-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

650 Front ABS Sensor LH (S550) JR3Z-2C204-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

651 Bolt, M6x12 W500011-S442 Ford Dealer 2 7 9

652 Front ABS Sensor Bracket RH, Modified FR-2C224B-DHR Technosports 1 - -

653 Rivet, 6.6x23.9 W707874-S417 Ford Dealer 1 - -

654 Bolt (ABS Sensor Bracket to Damper) W505424-S442 Ford Dealer 1 81 110

655 Front ABS Sensor Bracket LH, Modified FR-2C224A-DHR Technosports 1 - -

656 Rivet, 6.6x23.9 W707874-S417 Ford Dealer 1 - -

657 Bolt (ABS Sensor Bracket to Damper) W505424-S442 Ford Dealer 1 81 110

658 Front Brake Line Bracket LH DHR-LH-FRT-BRKLNBRKT Technosports 1 - -

659 Bolt, M6 45-20616 Kimball Midwest 1 7 10

660 Rivnut, M6 46-5506 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

661 P-Clamp, 1/4" 26-461 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

662 Front Brake Line Bracket RH DHR-RH-FRT-BRKLNBRKT Technosports 1 - -

663 Bolt, M6 45-20616 Kimball Midwest 1 7 10

664 Rivnut, M6 46-5506 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

665 P-Clamp, 1/4" 26-461 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

666 Brake Line Bracket RH, Modified FR-2078D-DHR Technosports 1 - -

667 PIA - Front Hose Assembly RH (Donor Part for Bracket) PR3Z-2078-D Ford Dealer 1 - -

668 Brake Line Bracket LH, Modified FR-2078C-DHR Technosports 1 - -

669 PIA - Front Hose Assembly LH (Donor Part for Bracket) PR3Z-2078-C Ford Dealer 1 - -

670 Screw, M8x20 (Front Hose) W505263-S439 Ford Dealer 2 20 27.5

671 Screw, M8x20 (Rear Hose) W505263-S439 Ford Dealer 4 26 35

672 Booster (S550) FR3Z-2005-G Ford Dealer 1 - -

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 14/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

673 Master Cylinder (S550) FR3Z-2140-C Ford Dealer 1 - -

674 Nut, M8 (Master Cylinder to Booster) W520212-S440 Ford Dealer 2 17 22.5

675 Master Cylinder Cap (S550) BV6Z-2162-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

676 Booster to Pedal Box Bushing (S550) 3M5Z-2L523-AA Ford Dealer 1 - -

677 Vacuum Hose, Modified FR-2420-DHR Technosports 1 - -

678 PIA - Vacuum Hose (S550) FR3Z-2420-K Ford Dealer 1 - -

679 PIA - Hose, 5/8" (2in long) NBH H183 NAPA 1 - -

680 PIA - Fitting, 90deg Elbow NBH-9924 NAPA 1 - -

681 PIA - Oetiker Clamp, 25.6mm 16700031 Grainger 3 - -

682 Nut / Washer, M6 W710771-S442 Ford Dealer 2 7 10

683 Front Brake Backing Plate RH DHR-BRAKE-BKNG-PLT-R Technosports 1 - -

684 Front Brake Backing Plate LH DHR-BRAKE-BKNG-PLT-L Technosports 1 - -

685 Front Brake Backing Plate Filler DHR-BRAKE-BKNG-A Technosports 2 - -

686 Bolt, M8x16 45-20816 Kimball Midwest 6 16 22

687 REAR BRAKES - - - - -

688 Rear ABS Sensor PR3Z-2C190-A Ford Dealer 2 - -

689 Bolt, M6x16 W505253-S450L Ford Dealer 2 7 10

690 Rear Caliper RH PR3Z-2552-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

691 Rear Caliper LH PR3Z-2553-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

692 Bolt, M12x100 W722051-S439 Ford Dealer 4 98 133

693 Rear Brake Disc PR3Z-2C026-A Ford Dealer 2 - -

694 Rear Brake Pad Kit P1309.17.F01 Race Technologies 1 - -

695 Caliper Banjo Bolt, M10x1 BJB-03-2-7-SW Technosports 2 18 24.5

696 Copper Washer for Brake Lines, 10.2x15x1.2 W711784-S300 Ford Dealer 4 - -

697 Rear Brake Line RH, Modified (Donor Part for Brackets) FR-2282B-DHR Technosports 1 - -

698 Rear Brake Line LH, Modified (Donor Part for Brackets) FR-2282D-DHR Technosports 1 - -

699 Rear Brake Line Spacer 1, 0.290 line DHR-BRAKELINESPCR1 Technosports 4 - -

700 P-Clamp, 1/2" 26-474 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

701 Rear Brake Line Spacer 2, 0.187 line DHR-BRAKELINESPCR2 Technosports 2 - -

702 P-Clamp, 1/2" 26-474 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

703 BRAKE LINES - - - - -

704 SS Brake Line - Master Cylinder to ABS (Front) DHR-BRKLINE1 Technosports 1 - -

705 Master Cylinder Fitting, Male Tube Nut, M14 x 1.5, Double Flare, ¼” Line 9183-MTN Technosports 1 - -

706 Bosch PST-F1 Sensor-NPT 1/8" Male Adapter LCR-DH-BOSCH-ADP Capaldi Racing 1 - -

707 Female Branch Tee-S316, 1/4x1/8" DTBF-4-2N-S Michigan Valve & Fitting Inc 1 - -

708 SS Brake Line - Master Cylinder to ABS (Rear) DHR-BRKLINE2 Technosports 1 - -

709 Master Cylinder Fitting, Male Tube Nut, M14 x 1.5, Double Flare, ¼” Line 9183-MTN Technosports 1 - -

710 Bosch PST-F1 Sensor-NPT 1/8" Male Adapter LCR-DH-BOSCH-ADP Capaldi Racing 1 - -

711 Female Branch Tee-S316, 1/4x1/8" DTBF-4-2N-S Michigan Valve & Fitting Inc 1 - -

712 SS Brake Line - ABS to Rear LH DHR-BRKLINE3 Technosports 1 - -

713 SS Brake Line - ABS to Rear RH DHR-BRKLINE4 Technosports 1 - -

714 SS Brake Line - ABS to Front LH DHR-BRKLINE5 Technosports 1 - -

715 SS Brake Line - ABS to Front RH DHR-BRKLINE6 Technosports 1 - -

716 P-Clamp, 1/4" 26-461 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

717 Bolt, M6x16 45-20616 Kimball Midwest 2 7 10

718 Flexible Brake Line - Rear Brake Line LH FORDM-B01 Technosports 1 - -

719 Flexible Brake Line - Rear Brake Line RH FORDM-B02 Technosports 1 - -

720 Flexible Brake Line - Front Brake Line RH FORDM-B04 Technosports 1 - -

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 15/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

721 Flexible Brake Line - Front Brake Line LH FORDM-B05 Technosports 1 - -

722 P-Clamp, 1/4" 26-461 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

723 Bolt, M6x14 W500212-S450 Ford Dealer 2 7 10

724 Nut, M6 W520201-S450B Ford Dealer 2 7 10

725 Rear Brake Line Bundle PR3Z-9J279-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

726 STEERING SYSTEM - - - - -

727 Steering Column PR3Z-3C529-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

728 Nut, M8x1.25 W520102-S437 Ford Dealer 4 18 25

729 Steering Shaft w/ Bearing PR3Z-3E751-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

730 Bolt, M8x31 (Steering Shaft to Column) W714878-S450 Ford Dealer 2 22 30

731 Nut / Washer, M6 (Bearing to Firewall) W707137-S437 Ford Dealer 2 7 9

732 Lower Steering Shaft FR3Z-3B676-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

733 Lower Steering Shaft to Steering Rack Yoke FR3Z-3N725-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

734 Bolt, M8x31 (Steering Shaft to Yoke, Yoke to Steering Rack) W714878-S450 Ford Dealer 2 22 30

735 Programmed EPAS (Steering Rack) FP-3D070-DHR Technosports 1 - -

736 Bolt / Washer, M16x79 (EPAS / Steering Rack) W717106-S439 Ford Dealer 2 147 200

737 Nut, M12 W705606-S440 Ford Dealer 2 35 48

738 WHEEL & TIRE - - - - -

739 Valve Stem 90-414 NAPA 4 - -

740 Apex VS-5RE 18x11" ET52 Wheel - 5x114.3mm / 70.5mm - Anthracite VS5RE1811ET52-AN APEX 4 - -

741 Apex Wheel Spacers 28mm - 5x114.3mm / 70.5mm - (Pair) - Black APX-SPCR-5114-28-B APEX 1 - -

742 Michelin Slicks 79759 Michelin 4 - -

743 Michelin Rain 25100 Michelin 4 - -

744 Yokohama Slicks 150100683 Yokohama 4 - -

745 Yokohama Rain 150100722 Yokohama 4 - -

746 ELECTRICAL - - - - -

747 INFORMATION, PROGRAMMING AND WARNING SYSTEM - - - - -

748 Motec C187 Dash Display MC187-USB-DARKHORSE Motec USA 1 - -

749 Motec C187 Dash Display Bracket DHR-MOTECBRKT Technosports 1 - -

750 Weld Nut, M4 93337A500 McMaster Carr 2 2 2.2

751 Washer, M5 45-3505 Kimball Midwest 3 - -

752 Nylock Nut, M5x0.8 46-5505 Kimball Midwest 3 2 2.8

753 Screw, M4-1.0x10 46-3266 Kimball Midwest 2 2 2.2

754 Motec GPS Unit CFP-MGPS-L10 Motec USA 1 - -

755 Grommet, 5/8" ID (Installed on Roof) 26-822 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

756 Zip Tie 26-684 Kimball Midwest 7 - -

757 X-Tree Zip Tie T-50RTM Kimball Midwest 2 - -

758 Ambient Temperature Sensor DA8Z-12A647-C Ford Dealer 1 - -

759 Engine Oil Temperature Sensor CFP-M25-2197D Motec USA 1 - -

760 Transmission Temperature Sensor CFP-M25-2197D Motec USA 1 - -

761 X-Tree Zip Tie T-50RTM Kimball Midwest 1 - -

762 Procal 4 M-12655-F FPP 1 - -

763 POWER DISTRIBUTION - - - - -

764 Fuse Panel (PDB) PR3Z-14A068-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

765 Fuse Panel Cover PR3Z-14A003-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

766 Fuse Panel Mounting Bracket PR3Z-14A254-C Ford Dealer 1 - -

767 Bolt / Washer, M6x25 W711158-S442 Ford Dealer 1 7 10

768 Battery BAGM-48H6-760 Ford Dealer 1 - -

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 16/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

769 Battery Vent Tube R1MZ-10A818-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

770 Battery Tray, Modified FR-10732-DHR Technosports 1 - -

771 PIA - Battery Tray PR3Z-10732-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

772 Bolt, M6x24 (Battery Tray to Battery Tie Down) W713219-S439 Ford Dealer 5 8 10.5

773 U-Nut Clip, M6x0.8-4.0 W520812-S439 Ford Dealer 1 7 10

774 Battery Tie Down (Production) 6F2Z-10756-A Ford Dealer 1 6 8

775 Alternator Assembly PR3Z-10346-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

776 Stud, M10x19.8+M10x33.3 W712609-S437 Ford Dealer 1 6 8

777 Nut, M10 W520414-S442 Ford Dealer 1 35 47.5

778 Bolt / Washer, M10x92 W715092-S437 Ford Dealer 1 35 47.5

779 Nut / Washer, M8 W711953-S900 Ford Dealer 1 13 17

780 Main Breaker 353250 Technosports 1 - -

781 Socket Head Cap Screw, M6-1.0x20 46-50620 Kimball Midwest 2 7 10

782 Self-Tapping Screw / Washer, M6x18 W705968-S439 Ford Dealer 1 7 10

783 Main Relay 29-311-11 Technosports 1 - -

784 Socket Head Cap Screw, M6-1.0x20 (Relay) 46-50620 Kimball Midwest 2 7 10

785 Zip Tie 26-684 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

786 WIRING - - - - -

787 Battery Harness, Modified PR3T-14B060-PGMOD Technosports 1 - -

788 P-Clamp, 3/4" 26-466 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

789 Nut / Washer, M6 (to PDB) W716298-S450 Ford Dealer 6 8 11

790 Screw, M6x20 W505424-S442 Ford Dealer 2 9 12

791 Nut, M6 Nylon Insert (to Body) W520201-S440 Ford Dealer 1 9 12

792 Battery to Breaker Cable FP-14B060-AA Technosports 1 - -

793 Breaker to Kissling Relay Cable FP-14B060-BA Technosports 1 - -

794 Underhood PDB Harness, Modified PR3T-14290-FHLAMOD Technosports 1 - -

795 Bolt, M6 45-20616 Kimball Midwest 2 7 10

796 Zip Tie 26-684 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

797 Bolt / Retainer, M6x20 W710381-S439 Ford Dealer 1 7 10

798 Ground Bolt, M6x20 W505255-S450L Ford Dealer 9 9 12

799 Zip Tie 26-684 Kimball Midwest 10 - -

800 P-Clamp, 3/8" 26-463 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

801 Ground Bolt, M6x20 W505255-S450L Ford Dealer 1 9 12

802 ABS Cap Connector (connects to PDB Harness) FR3Z-14A666-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

803 Front Overlay Loom FP-14290-AB Technosports 1 - -

804 Main Body Harness, Modified (Overlay) PR3T-14A005-CGLBMOD Technosports 1 - -

805 Screw / Washer, M6x20 W716914-S439 Ford Dealer 4 7 9

806 Zip Tie 26-684 Kimball Midwest 25 - -

807 Ground Bolt, M6x16 (Trunk) W505253-S450L Ford Dealer 2 9 12

808 Ground Bolt, M6x16 (B-Pillar) W505253-S450L Ford Dealer 2 9 12

809 Ground Bolt, M6x16 (Lower Foot Well) W505253-S450L Ford Dealer 2 9 12

810 Rivet PR43-SSP Reid 4 - -

811 X-Tree Zip Tie T-50-RTM Technosports 2 - -

812 Grommet, 5/8" ID 26-822 Kimball Midwest 4 - -

813 Cockpit Loom FP-14A005-AB Technosports 1 - -

814 Zip Tie 26-684 Kimball Midwest 3 - -

815 Ground Bolt, M6x16 W505253-S450L Ford Dealer 1 9 12

816 P-Clamp, 3/8" 26-463 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 17/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

817 Motec C187 Ethernet FP-14401-EA AMSCO 1 - -

818 Radio Jumper (2024) FP-14401-AA Technosports - - -

819 HS2-CAN Jumper (2024) FP-14401-CA Technosports - - -

820 CAN Bridge Loom (IP) (2024) FP-14401-DA Technosports - - -

821 Instrument Panel (Dash) Harness, Modified PR3T-14401-EFMOD Technosports 1 - -

822 Ground Bolt, M6x20 W505255-S450L Ford Dealer 4 9 12

823 Zip Tie 26-684 Kimball Midwest 25 - -

824 X-Tree Zip Tie T-50-RTM Technosports 2 - -

825 Zip Tie 26-684 Kimball Midwest 5 - -

826 RH Door Harness, Modified PR3T-14630-HGMOD Technosports 1 - -

827 LH Door Harness, Modified PR3T-14631-KGMOD Technosports 1 - -

828 Zip Tie 26-684 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

829 Differential Pump Jumper Harness FP-14A411-AA Technosports 1 - -

830 Zip Tie 26-684 Kimball Midwest 8 - -

831 Plug, 36x0.8-1.5 W711539-S300 Ford Dealer 1 - -

832 Fuel Pump Jumper Harness FP-2B572-AA Technosports 1 - -

833 Zip Tie 26-684 Kimball Midwest 14 - -

834 P-Clamp, 3/4" 26-466 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

835 P-Clamp, 3/8" 26-463 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

836 Ground Bolt, M6x16 W505253-S450L Ford Dealer 1 9 12

837 Nut, M6 W711330-S442 Ford Dealer 1 9 12

838 Differential Temp / Rear Chassis Harness, Modified PR3T-2B572-FFMOD Technosports 1 - -

839 Zip Tie 26-464 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

840 Steering Wheel Switch Plate Harness FP-14A664-AA Technosports 1 - -

841 Lower Switch Panel Harness FP-14401-BA Technosports 1 - -

842 Upper Switch Harness (Interior Master, Ignition, Mirror) FP-14401-CA Technosports 1 - -

843 Exterior Master Switch FP-14401-FA Technosports 1 - -

844 Ground Wire PR3Z-19A095-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

845 PIA - Nut W715955-S900 Ford Dealer 1 8 10.5

846 PIA - Nut W718941-S900 Ford Dealer 1 8 10.5

847 Bolt, M6x14 W500212-S450 Ford Dealer 1 10 13.5

848 Clutch Pedal Position Wiring PR3Z-15K857-AA Ford Dealer 1 - -

849 Hegos O2 Sensor, Black RH PR3Z-9F472-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

850 Hegos O2 Sensor, Gray LH (2025) PR3Z-9F472-E Ford Dealer 1 - -

851 MODULES - - - - -

852 Powertrain Control Module (PCM) FP-12A650-DHR Ford Dealer 1 - -

853 Bolt, M6x25 (PCM to Bracket) W500015-S442 Ford Dealer 2 7 10

854 PCM to Body Bracket PR3Z-12A659-C Ford Dealer 1 - -

855 Bolt, M6x20 (PCM to Body) W716914-S307 Ford Dealer 2 7 10

856 Nut Clip, M6 W710198-S439 Ford Dealer 1 - -

857 PCM Support Bracket DHR-PCMBRKT-AS Technosports 1 - -

858 Bolt, M6-1.0x16 45-20616 Kimball Midwest 3 7 10

859 P-Clamp, 1-1/2" 26-480 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

860 Rivnut, M6-1.0 85-413 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

861 Body Ancillary Module + Bracket RR3Z-13C788-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

862 Programmed Body Control Module (BCM) 2025 FP-15604-DHR1 N/A 1 - -

863 Nut / Washer, M6 W702751-S442 Ford Dealer 1 6 8

864 Gateway Module PU5Z-14G490-AE Ford Dealer 1 - -

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 18/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

865 Screw, M6x20 W505424-S442 Ford Dealer 4 5 6.2

866 CAN Bridge Harness (2025) FP-14401-DB Technosports 0 - -

867 CAN Bridge Module (2025) M-14660-3FD Technosports 1 - -

868 Bolt, M6x35 45-20635 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

869 Rivnut, M6 85-413 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

870 Headlamp Position Control Module NL1Z-13K198-N Ford Dealer 1 - -

871 Headlamp Switch / Bezel PR3Z-11654-AA Ford Dealer 1 - -

872 Fuel Pump Driver PR3Z-9D370-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

873 Nut, M6 W705460-S437 Ford Dealer 1 7 10

874 Bolt / Washer, M6x35 W711973-S439 Ford Dealer 1 7 10

875 LIGHTING - - - - -

876 Headlight Assembly RH, Modified FP-13005-DHR Technosports 1 - -

877 Bolt / Washer, M6x18 W720434-S450B Ford Dealer 1 6 8

878 Bolt / Washer, M6x32 W722695-S439 Ford Dealer 2 2 3.2

879 Headlight Assembly LH, Modified FP-13006-DHR Technosports 1 - -

880 Bolt / Washer, M6x18 W720434-S450B Ford Dealer 1 6 8

881 Bolt / Washer, M6x32 W722695-S439 Ford Dealer 2 2 3.2

882 Tail Light Assembly RH PR3Z-13404-D Ford Dealer 1 - -

883 Nut / Washer, M6 W710771-S442 Ford Dealer 3 5 6.2

884 Tail Light Assembly LH PR3Z-13405-D Ford Dealer 1 - -

885 Nut / Washer, M6 W710771-S442 Ford Dealer 3 5 6.2

886 3rd Brake Light Assembly (Rain Light) DS7Z-13A613-C Ford Dealer 1 - -

887 Nut, M5 W520200-S437 Ford Dealer 4 3 4.1

888 Zip Tie 26-684 Kimball Midwest 5 - -

889 POWERTRAIN - - - - -

890 ENGINE - - - - -

891 Sealed Engine FP-6007-DHR Technosports 1 - -

892 PIA - Oil Pan Kit M-6675-M52RR FPP 1 - -

893 PIA - Oil Pan Drain Bolt 64-216 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

894 PIA - Cap, Oil 5W-50 F2GE-6766-EC Ford Dealer 1 - -

895 PIA - Oil Thermostat Plug XE-6881-00347293 EMDO 1 - -

896 PIA - PCV Straight Fitting 4L2Z-6762-AA FPP 1 - -

897 PIA - Engine Oil Pick Up Tube Kit M-6622-M50DRR FPP 1 - -

898 PIA - Bolt, Crankshaft Damper BR3Z-6A340-A FPP 1 - -

899 PIA - Engine Harness PU5Z-12A581-V Ford Dealer 1 - -

900 Vacuum Rubber Hose Cap (on Intake) 64-087 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

901 Oetiker Clamp, 14.5mm 16700013 Grainger 1 - -

902 Starter Motor PR3Z-11002-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

903 Bolt, M10x80 W714012-S439 Ford Dealer 1 35 47.5

904 Stud, M10x42+M8x16 W715721-S437 Ford Dealer 1 35 47.5

905 Nut / Washer, M6 W716298-S450 Ford Dealer 1 4 6

906 Nut / Washer, M8 W711953-S900 Ford Dealer 2 9 12

907 Fuel Pump Shield JR3Z-9A397-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

908 Fuel Injector Insulator JR3Z-9K540-F Ford Dealer 1 - -

909 Bolt / Washer, M8x80 W719295-S450 Ford Dealer 1 22 30

910 Tensioner JR3Z-6B209-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

911 Bolt, M10x70 W709638-S439 Ford Dealer 1 35 48

912 Belt PR3Z-8620-C Ford Dealer 1 - -

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 19/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

913 AIR BOX - - - - -

914 Air Box / Zip Tube Assembly LH, Modified FR-9600G-DHR Technosports 1 - -

915 PIA - Air Box / Zip Tube Assembly LH PR3Z-9600-G Ford Dealer 1 - -

916 Bolt / Washer, M6x40 W505428-S442 Ford Dealer 1 6 8

917 Vacuum Cap, 5/8" 660-1696 NAPA 1 - -

918 Oetiker Clamp, 23.5mm 16700028 Grainger 1 - -

919 Air Box / Zip Tube Assembly RH, Modified FR-9600J-DHR Technosports 1 - -

920 PIA - Air Box / Zip Tube Assembly RH PR3Z-9600-J Ford Dealer 1 - -

921 Bolt / Washer, M6x40 W505428-S442 Ford Dealer 1 6 8

922 Air Cleaner Duct (Connects to Airbox) RH PR3Z-9C675-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

923 Air Cleaner Duct (Connects to Airbox) LH PR3Z-9C675-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

924 Air Box Bracket, Connects to Fuse Panel Bracket PR3Z-9647-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

925 U-Nut Clip, M6x0.8-4.0 W520802-S439 Ford Dealer 6 - -

926 Bolt / Washer, M6x25 W505425-S442 Ford Dealer 5 6 8

927 Air Box Bracket PR3Z-9647-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

928 U-Nut Clip, M6x0.8-4.0 W520802-S439 Ford Dealer 3 - -

929 Bolt / Washer, M6x20 W505424-S439 Ford Dealer 3 6 8

930 ENGINE OIL COOLING - - - - -

931 Oil Cooler (Setrab, M22) SET50-960-7612 HRP 1 - -

932 Adapter, M22-AN12 SET22-M22AN12-SE HRP 2 - -

933 Self-Tapping Screw / Washer, M6x18 (Oil Cooler to Shroud) W705968-S439 Ford Dealer 8 7 10

934 Oil Cooler Line - Engine Out / Cooler In S650-DHR-OIL-LINE1A Technosports 1 - -

935 Oil Cooler Line - Cooler Out / Engine In S650-DHR-OIL-LINE2A Technosports 1 - -

936 P-Clamp, 1" 26-478 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

937 Washer, M6 45-3506 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

938 Nylock Nut, M6x1.0 46-5506 Kimball Midwest 1 7 10

939 Button Head Screw, M6-1.0x20 96452A723 McMaster Carr 1 7 10

940 Oil Fitting Adapters Kit LCR-OCA-12 Capaldi Racing 1 - -

941 Catch Can, -10 AN PTR08-0400-FPR Technosports 1 - -

942 Vent Hose, Short RH PVC-SHORT-HOSE-ASSY Technosports 1 - -

943 Vent Hose, Long LH PVC-LONG-HOSE-ASSY Technosports 1 - -

944 Bracket, Catch Can PVC-TRNS-VNT-BRKT Technosports 1 - -

945 Vent Fitting 90 Degree 7T4Z-9E499-B Ford Dealer 2 - -

946 Fitting (on Oil Pan, Connects to Catch Can Drain back Hose) 98-9006 Technosports 1 - -

947 Bolt / Washer, M6x20 W505424-S442 Ford Dealer 2 5 6.2

948 Bolt / Washer, M6x16 W505253-S450L Ford Dealer 2 7 10

949 P-Clamp, 1/2" 26-464 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

950 Catch Can to Oil Pan Drain Back Hose CAT-CAN-DRN-BCK Technosports 1 - -

951 ENGINE MOUNT - - - - -

952 Engine Front Support Insulator Mount (to K Member) MR3Z-6038-A Ford Dealer 2 - -

953 Bolt / Washer, M10x46 (Insulator to K Member) (Blue Loctite) W713078-S439 Ford Dealer 4 46 62.5

954 Nut, M10 (Engine to Insulator) W712530-S440 Ford Dealer 2 46 62.5

955 Bracket Mount to Engine Block RH BR3Z-6028-C Ford Dealer 1 - -

956 Bolt, M10x55 (Bracket to Block) W500723-S439 Ford Dealer 3 46 62.5

957 Bracket Mount to Engine Block LH BR3Z-6031-C Ford Dealer 1 - -

958 Stud, M10x55+M10x20 (Bracket to Block LH) W714924-S900 Ford Dealer 1 46 62.5

959 Bolt, M10x55 (Bracket to Block) W500723-S439 Ford Dealer 4 46 62.5

960 RADIATOR - - - - -

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 20/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

961 Tank Assembly (Radiator Supply) PR3Z-8A080-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

962 Bolt / Washer, M6x20 W721207-S442 Ford Dealer 2 6 8

963 Stud / Washer, M6x20 W719496-S442 Ford Dealer 1 6 8

964 U-Nut Clip, M6x0.8-4.0 W520802-S439 Ford Dealer 1 - -

965 Cap (Tank Assembly) DG9Z-8100-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

966 Radiator Supply Tank Hose PR3Z-8A365-CA Ford Dealer 1 - -

967 Hose Assembly (Rad Over Flow) PR3Z-8075-K Ford Dealer 1 - -

968 Upper Hose Assembly (Radiator to Engine) PR3Z-8260-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

969 Fan Motor / Shroud, Modified FR-8C607-DHR Technosports 1 - -

970 PIA - Fan Motor / Shroud PR3Z-8C607-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

971 Self-Tapping Screw / Washer, M6x18 W705968-S439 Ford Dealer 2 5 6.2

972 Radiator Assembly (2025) CR-CC-Y1196-002 Technosports 1 - -

973 Lower Radiator Aluminum Hose FP-8286-A Technosports 1 - -

974 Lower Radiator Soft Hose, 5.5" (Inlet to Thermostat Housing) HRP-SAM-FP-8286-B Technosports 1 - -

975 Lower Radiator Soft Hose, 4.5" (Radiator Side) HRP-SAM-FP-8286-C Technosports 1 - -

976 Hose Clamp OD 35-45mm HRP-SAM-HCB45 Technosports 4 - -

977 Zip Tie Stud Mount 157-00291 Technosports 1 - -

978 Engine Cooler Reservoir Hose Assembly PR3Z-8075-J Ford Dealer 1 - -

979 Heater Bypass Hose WR-18K580-MODA Technosports 1 - -

980 PIA - Fitting (90deg) and Clamp PR3Z-18472-S Ford Dealer 1 - -

981 PIA - Hose, 1" OD (66") H152 NAPA 1 - -

982 P-clamp, 1" 26-478 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

983 EXHAUST SYSTEM - - - - -

984 Rear Hanger RH JR3Z-5260-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

985 Rear Hanger LH JR3Z-5277-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

986 Bolt / Washer, M8x26 (Hanger to Body) W718205-S439 Ford Dealer 4 18 25

987 Exhaust Hanger (to Rear SubFrame) FR3Z-5A242-E Ford Dealer 2 - -

988 U-Nut Clip, M8 W709990-S439 Ford Dealer 2 - -

989 Bolt, M8x25 W712977-S439 Ford Dealer 2 22 30

990 Exhaust Gasket LH GR3Z-9448-C Ford Dealer 1 - -

991 Exhaust Gasket RH FR3Z-9448-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

992 Exhaust, RH Tail Pipe FP-5200-DHRRT Borla 1 - -

993 Exhaust, LH Tail Pipe FP-5200-DHRLT Borla 1 - -

994 Exhaust, X-Pipe FP-5200-DHRX Borla 1 - -

995 Exhaust, RH Collector Pipe FP-5200-DHRRC Borla 1 - -

996 Exhaust, LH Collector Pipe FP-5200-DHRLC Borla 1 - -

997 PIA - Clamp N/A N/A 6 - -

998 Exhaust Wrap, 2"x50' THT-11002 HRP 1 - -

999 Exhaust Wrap, Clamp 6898K114 McMaster Carr 16 - -

1000 RH Header FP-9430-DHRR Borla 1 - -

1001 LH Header FP-9430-DHRL Borla 1 - -

1002 Header Bolt, M10x1.25x25 45-4633 Kimball Midwest 16 24 32

1003 FUEL SYSTEM - - - - -

1004 Fuel Supply Tube to Engine PR3Z-9J280-J Ford Dealer 1 - -

1005 Fuel Door PR3Z-63405A26-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

1006 Fuel Tank Filler Housing PR3Z-6327936-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

1007 Fuel Cell Bladder Assembly LCR-DH-FUELCELL Capaldi Racing 1 - -

1008 PIA - Fuel Cell Fill Plate N/A N/A 1 - -

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 21/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

1009 PIA - Bolt N/A N/A 24 3 3.5

1010 Fuel Pump Module JR3Z-9H307-C Ford Dealer 1 - -

1011 Fuel Pump Block Off Plate DHR-FUELPMPBLKOFF Technosports 2 - -

1012 Rivet, 1/8" PR42-SSP Kimball Midwest 8 - -

1013 Grommet, 5/8" ID 26-822 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

1014 Fuel Cell Spacer and Lid Kit DHR-FUEL-SPACERA Technosports 1 - -

1015 PIA - Lid N/A N/A 1 - -

1016 PIA - Spacer N/A N/A 1 - -

1017 Bolt, M4-0.7x16 M04CM016KBFAS7380FLZB Global Fastener 24 2 2.2

1018 Fuel Vent Hose DHR-FUELVENTHOSE Technosports 1 - -

1019 PIA - Hose, -6, 94.5" long AR-06-P Watson 1 - -

1020 PIA - Fitting, -6 Straight AC-06-F4 Watson 1 - -

1021 PIA - P-Clamp, 1/2" 26-464 Kimball Midwest 5 - -

1022 PIA - Shrink Tube 3/4", 1.5" long 26-994 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

1023 Bolt, M6-1.0x16 45-20616 Kimball Midwest 4 7 10

1024 Grommet, 5/8" 26-822 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

1025 Rivnut, M6-1.0 85-413 Kimball Midwest 4 - -

1026 Dry Break Bracket DHR-DRY-BRKT Technosports 1 - -

1027 Washer, M5 45-4505 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

1028 Nylock Nut, M5-0.8 46-5505 Kimball Midwest 2 3 4

1029 Screw, M5x12 46-3271 Kimball Midwest 2 3 4

1030 Fuel Line, Factory to Bulkhead S650-DHR-FUEL-LINE1 Technosports 1 - -

1031 Fuel Line, Bulkhead to Quick Release S650-DHR-FUEL-LINE2 Technosports 1 - -

1032 Fuel Line, Quick Release to Cell S650-DHR-FUEL-LINE3 Technosports 1 - -

1033 Fuel Supply Tube Assembly, Modified WMOD-9J280-DC Technosports 1 - -

1034 PIA - Fuel Supply Tube Assembly PR3Z-9J280-D Ford Dealer 1 - -

1035 Ball Locking Break Socket (Red) STA-SPT08.3655/L/JKV HRP 1 - -

1036 Ball Locking Break Plug (Red) STA-SPT08.7655/L/JKV HRP 1 - -

1037 Fitting, -6AN Male Bulkhead to -6FM outlet (Black) GEN-GA3186 HRP 1 - -

1038 TRANSMISSION - - - - -

1039 Sealed Transmission, Upgraded FR-7003-DHR1 Technosports 1 - -

1040 Sealed Transmission FP-7003-DHR Technosports 1 - -

1041 Stud, M10x60+M6x16 W719349-S439 Ford Dealer 3 35 47.5

1042 Bolt, M10x60 W714289-S437 Ford Dealer 2 35 47.5

1043 Stud, M10x75+M6x12 W718165-S439 Ford Dealer 1 35 47.5

1044 Stud, M10x80+M6x12 W714416-S437 Ford Dealer 1 35 47.5

1045 Plate (between Engine Block and Bell Housing) JL3Z-7007-C Ford Dealer 1 - -

1046 Transmission Mount Assembly FP-6068-DHR Technosports 1 - -

1047 PIA - Isolator BR3Z-7E373-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

1048 PIA - Cross Member BR3Z-6A023-B Ford Dealer 1 - -

1049 PIA - Nut, M10 W520113-S440 Ford Dealer 2 52 70

1050 Bolt / Washer, M12x54 W720138-S439 Ford Dealer 4 46 62.5

1051 Bolt, M12x75 W715936-S437 Ford Dealer 3 76 103

1052 TRANSMISSION COOLING - - - - -

1053 Front Catch Can - Transmission JOES-12310 HRP 1 - -

1054 Front Catch Can Kit - Transmission DHR-FCTCHCAN-TRANS N/A 1 - -

1055 PIA - Rivnut , M4-7 85-411 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

1056 PIA - Bolt, M4x0.7x20mm 91280A045 McMaster Carr 2 - -

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 22/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

1057 PIA - Flat Washers 45-3504 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

1058 PIA - Front Hose, 39 ½” long H176 NAPA 1 - -

1059 PIA - Barbed Hose Fitting, 90° Elbow for 5/16" Hose ID 53525K14 McMaster Carr 1 - -

1060 PIA - Rubber Grommets 26-818 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

1061 Transmission Cooler w/ Top Bracket PR3Z-6A642-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

1062 Lower Cooler Mount Bracket FR3Z-6K743-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

1063 Bolt, M6x25 W721571-S442 Ford Dealer 2 7 10

1064 Bolt, M8x22 (Top Upper Bracket) W503293-S439 Ford Dealer 1 16 22

1065 Bolt / Washer, M8x27 W709390-S439 Ford Dealer 1 16 22

1066 U-Nut Clip, M8 (Bracket to K Member) W709990-S439 Ford Dealer 1 16 22

1067 Trans Cooler Line, Transmission In (Flexible Line) DHR-TRNS-CLR-LIN-1A Technosports 1 - -

1068 Trans Cooler Line, Transmission Out (Flexible Line) DHR-TRNS-CLR-LIN-2A Technosports 1 - -

1069 Trans Oil Cooler Tube (Hard Line), Modified FR-7R081-DHR Technosports 1 - -

1070 PIA - Transmission Oil Cooler Tube Assembly PR3Z-7R081-F Ford Dealer 1 - -

1071 Trans Oil Cooler Line, Modified FR-6B850-DHR Technosports 1 - -

1072 PIA - Line (from Production Engine Oil Cooler used for DHR Trans Cooler) PR3Z-6B850-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

1073 Plastic Push Rivet, 6.5x4.5-7 W714040-S300 Ford Dealer 1 - -

1074 P-Clamp, 1/2" 26-464 Kimball Midwest 4 - -

1075 Bolt, M6x16 W505253-S450L Ford Dealer 4 7 10

1076 Bolt, M6x15 W721914-S450 Ford Dealer 2 7 10

1077 Nut / Washer, M10 W520125-S442 Ford Dealer 2 35 47.5

1078 Zip Tie (AN Lines to K Member) 26-684 Kimball Midwest 6 - -

1079 Bolt, M6 (AN Lines to K Member) 45-20616 Kimball Midwest 2 7 10

1080 P-Clamp, 3/4" (AN Lines to K Member) 26-466 Kimball Midwest 4 - -

1081 DIFFERENTIAL - - - - -

1082 Sealed Differential FP-4001-DHRA Technosports 1 - -

1083 Bolt / Washer, M14x75 (Differential to Subframe) W716983-S439 Ford Dealer 2 129 175

1084 Bolt, M14x90 (Differential to Subframe) W716979-S439 Ford Dealer 2 129 175

1085 Barbed Fitting (for Diff Vent) 2L1Z-4022-BA Ford Dealer 1 - -

1086 Differential Temperature Sensor 9L8Z-6G004-E Ford Dealer 1 - -

1087 Differential Pump (Genesis) GEN-GC1111 HRP 1 - -

1088 X-Tree Zip Tie T-50RTM Kimball Midwest 2 - -

1089 Fitting, Male -8 AN to 3/8" Male Pipe (Diff Pump) FBM5007 HRP 2 - -

1090 Bolt, M8x1.25x25 (Diff Pump to Bracket) 46-53286 Kimball Midwest 4 16 22

1091 Bolt, M8x1.25x25 (Diff Pump Bracket to Rear Subframe) 46-53286 Kimball Midwest 2 16 22

1092 Differential Pump to Body Bracket DHR-DIFFPMPBRKT-AS Technosports 1 - -

1093 DIFFERENTIAL COOLING - - - - -

1094 Rear Catch Can - Differential JOES-12310 HRP 1 - -

1095 Rear Catch Can Kit - Differential DHR-RCTCHCAN-DIFF N/A 1 - -

1096 PIA - Rivnut , M4-7 85-411 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

1097 PIA - Bolt, M4x0.7x20mm 91280A045 McMaster Carr 2 - -

1098 PIA - Flat Washers 45-3504 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

1099 PIA - Rear Diff Hose, 5/16” Hose, 30” long H176 NAPA 1 - -

1100 PIA - Barbed Hose Fitting, Straight Adapter for 5/16" Hose ID 53-46K16 McMaster Carr 1 - -

1101 PIA - Rubber Grommets 26-822 Kimball Midwest 1 - -

1102 Differential Cooler and Fan Unit SETFP920M22I HRP 2 - -

1103 Zip Tie 26-681 Kimball Midwest 2 - -

1104 Differential Cooler and Fan Unit Bracket DHR-DIFF-CLR-BRKT Technosports 2 - -

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 23/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

1105 Setrab M22-AN08 Adapter Fitting (Differential Coolers) SET22-M22AN08-SE HRP 4 - -

1106 Diff Cooler Line, LH Cooler Out / Differential In S650-DHR-DIFF-LINE-HOSE1 Technosports 1 - -

1107 Diff Cooler Line, Pump Out / RH Cooler In S650-DHR-DIFF-LINE-HOSE2 Technosports 1 - -

1108 Diff Cooler Line, Differential to Pump In S650-DHR-DIFF-LINE-HOSE3A Technosports 1 - -

1109 Diff Cooler Line, RH Cooler Out / LH Cooler In S650-DHR-DIFF-LINE-HOSE4 Technosports 1 - -

1110 Filter Screen for Differential Cooler SET11-UF08 HRP 1 - -

1111 Isolator for Differential Cooler 2008MM10-60 AV Industrial 8 - -

1112 DRIVE SHAFT - - - - -

1113 Drive Shaft PR3Z-4R602-G Ford Dealer 1 - -

1114 PIA - Bolt (Drive Shaft to Differential) N/A N/A 6 46 62.5

1115 Bolt, M12-1.75x27 (Drive Shaft to Transmission) N800594-S101 Ford Dealer 4 81 110

1116 Bolt, M10x19 (Center Bearing to Body) W717822-S439 Ford Dealer 2 35 47.5

1117 Front Drive Shaft Loop Kit CM-5478-MGTF Technosports 1 - -

1118 PIA - Loop, U Bracket N/A N/A 1 - -

1119 PIA - Bottom Plate N/A N/A 1 - -

1120 PIA - Weld Stud Plate N/A N/A 2 - -

1121 Bolts, M8-1.25x35 45-20825 Kimball Midwest 4 16 22

1122 Nylon Nuts, M8-1.25 46-5508 Kimball Midwest 8 16 22

1123 Square Washers 5/16" 99041A105 McMaster Carr 2 - -

1124 Rear Drive Shaft Loop Kit CM-5478-350S-R Technosports 1 - -

1125 PIA - Loop N/A N/A 1 - -

1126 PIA - Cross Bar N/A N/A 1 - -

1127 PIA - Weld Stud Plate N/A N/A 2 - -

1128 Bolts, M8-1.25x35 45-20825 Kimball Midwest 4 16 22

1129 Nylock Nut, M8-1.25 46-5508 Kimball Midwest 8 16 22

1130 HALF SHAFTS - - - - -

1131 Half Shaft RH, Modified FR-4K138-DHR Technosports 1 - -

1132 PIA - Axle Half Shaft RH KR3Z-4K138-D Ford Dealer 1 - -

1133 PIA - CV Boot RH M-3A331-GT4B FPP 1 - -

1134 PIA - Clamp, 3/8 X 16" AS6239 Band-It 1 - -

1135 PIA - CV-2 Grease with Moly RED-80401 HRP 0.5 - -

1136 Nut, M22 (Half Shaft to Hub) CCPZ-3B477-G Ford Dealer 1

184 ft-lb, 

Loosen 90°, 

85 ft-lb, 

Tighten 30°

249.5 N-m, 

Loosen 90°, 

115.3 N-m, 

Tighten 30°

1137 Half Shaft LH, Modified FR-4K139-DHR Technosports 1 - -

1138 PIA - Axle Half Shaft LH KR3Z-4K139-G Ford Dealer 1 - -

1139 PIA - CV Boot LH M-3A331-GT4A FPP 1 - -

1140 PIA - Clamp, 3/8 X 16" AS6239 Band-It 1 - -

1141 PIA - CV-2 Grease with Moly RED-80401 HRP 0.5 - -

1142 Nut, M22 (Half Shaft to Hub) CCPZ-3B477-G Ford Dealer 1

184 ft-lb, 

Loosen 90°, 

85 ft-lb, 

Tighten 30°

249.5 N-m, 

Loosen 90°, 

115.3 N-m, 

Tighten 30°

1143 CLUTCH - - - - -

1144 Clutch, Disc FP-7550-DHRA Centerforce 1 - -

1145 Clutch, Pressure Plate FP-7563-DHRA Centerforce 1 - -

1146 Clutch, Flywheel (includes Pressue Plate Hardware) FP-6375-DHR Centerforce 1 - -

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 24/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

1147 Throwout Bearing (Production) MR3Z-7A508-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

1148 Clutch Spacer Kit FP-7500-DHR Centerforce 1 - -

1149 Clutch Line, Stainless Steel S650-DHR-CLUTCH-LINE Technosports 1 - -

1150 Clutch, Master Feed Kit LCR-CMFK-DH Capaldi Racing 1 - -

1151 Clutch, 90deg Tube (Trans to Clutch Line) (S550) 7R3Z-7K505-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

1152 Clutch, Master Cylinder Assembly S650 PR3Z-7A543-A Ford Dealer 1 - -

1 SERVICE PARTS - - - - -

2 SERVICE FLUIDS - - - - -

3 Motorcraft Transmission Fluid (Mercon LV), 1 quart XT-10-QLVC Ford Dealer 4 - -

4 Motorcraft Oil (5W-50), 1 quart XO-5W50-QGT Ford Dealer 15 - -

5 Motorcraft Gear Lube (75W-85), 1 quart XY-75W85-QL Ford Dealer 4 - -

6 Brake Fluid, Brembo HTC64T 04816420 Race Technologies 5 - -

7 ELECTRICAL - - - - -

8 Pigtail - Fuel Injector (Port) 5U2Z-14S411-ZB Ford Dealer - - -

9 Pigtail - APP 9U2Z-14S411-BC Ford Dealer - - -

10 Pigtail - Throttle Position (TP) AU2Z-14S411-MA Ford Dealer - - -

11 Pigtail - AAT AU2Z-14S411-AGC Ford Dealer - - -

12 Pigtail - Variable Camshaft Timing (VCT) Solenoid AU2Z-14S411-DB Ford Dealer - - -

13 Pigtail - Fuel Rail Pressure (Direct) CU2Z-14S411-AVB Ford Dealer - - -

14 Pigtail - CPP Travel CU2Z-14S411-AGB Ford Dealer - - -

15 Pigtail - PEM DU2Z-14S411-CA Ford Dealer - - -

16 Pigtail - HP Fuel Pump EU2Z-14S411-MB Ford Dealer - - -

17 Pigtail - CHT GU2Z-14S411-KA Ford Dealer - - -

18 Pigtail - Cam Shaft Position HU2Z-14S411-BA Ford Dealer - - -

19 Pigtail - Crankshaft Position HU2Z-14S411-BA Ford Dealer - - -

20 Pigtail - Engine Oil Pressure (EOP) HU2Z-14S411-BA Ford Dealer - - -

21 Pigtail - Intake Manifold Runner Controller (IMRC) Position HU2Z-14S411-BA Ford Dealer - - -

22 Pigtail - Knock Sensor JU2Z-14S411-TA Ford Dealer - - -

23 Pigtail - Fuel Rail Pressure/Temp (Port)* JU2Z-14S411-CA Ford Dealer - - -

24 Pigtail - MAF/IAT JU2Z-14S411-ACA Ford Dealer - - -

25 Pigtail - MAP JU2Z-14S411-ACA Ford Dealer - - -

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 25/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

26 Pigtail - Ignition Coil KU2Z-14S411-BA Ford Dealer - - -

27 Pigtail - Cooling Fan Relay Holder LU2Z-14S411-GA Ford Dealer - - -

28 Pigtail - Fuel Injector (Direct) Harness BNK 1 - RH MU5Z-14A411-LA Ford Dealer - - -

29 Pigtail - Fuel Injector (Direct) Harness BNK 2 - LH MU5Z-14A411-MA Ford Dealer - - -

30 Engine Pocket Connector (PCM) FP-14S411-EA Technosports - - -

31 Transmission Pocket Connector (PCM) FP-14S411-TA Technosports - - -

32 Vehicle Pocket Connector (PCM) FP-14S411-VA Technosports - - -

33 Programmed Body Control Module (BCM) 2024 FP-15604-DHR N/A - - -

34 CAN Bridge Module (2024) M-14660-2FD Technosports - - -

35 CAN Bridge Update Kit FP-14401-DBKIT Technosports - - -

36 BODY - - - - -

37 Fender RH PR3Z-16005-B Ford Dealer - - -

38 Fender LH PR3Z-16006-B Ford Dealer - - -

39 Bolt, M6x18 - Fender W505423-S442 Ford Dealer - - -

40 Nut, M6 - Fender W718389-S437 Ford Dealer - - -

41 Hood, Modified for Hood Pins FR-16612-A Technosports - - -

42 Hood PR3Z-16612-B Ford Dealer - - -

43 Hood Hinge, RH PR3Z-16796-A Ford Dealer - - -

44 Hood Hinge, LH PR3Z-16797-A Ford Dealer - - -

45 Bolt/Washer, M8x21 – Hood Hinge W716824-S442 Ford Dealer - - -

46 Nut, M6 - Hood Hinge W709603-S442 Ford Dealer - - -

47 Door LH (Driver's Side) PR3Z-6320125-A Ford Dealer - - -

48 Door RH (Passenger's Side) PR3Z-6320124-A Ford Dealer - - -

49 Door LH (Driver's Side), Modified FR-6320125-DHR Technosports - - -

50 Door RH (Passenger's Side), Modified FR-6320124-DHR Technosports - - -

51 Door Hinge RH FR3Z-6322800-B Ford Dealer - - -

52 Door Hinge LH FR3Z-6322801-B Ford Dealer - - -

53 Door Hinge LH Lower FR3Z-6322811-B Ford Dealer - - -

54 Door Hinge RH Lower FR3Z-6322810-B Ford Dealer - - -

55 Bolt, M10x26 - Door Hinge W716291-S439 Ford Dealer - - -

56 Bolt, M8x22 - Door Hinge W716051-S442 Ford Dealer - - -

57 Bolt, M8x59 - Door Hinge W716603-S442 Ford Dealer - - -

58 Front Bumper Beam PR3Z-17757-A Ford Dealer - - -

59 Bolt/Washer, M8x29.5 - Front Bumper Beam W711457-S439 Ford Dealer - - -

60 Bolt/Washer, M8x16.5 - Front/Rear Bumper Beam W711097-S439 Ford Dealer - - -

61 Rear Bumper Beam FR3Z-17906-A Ford Dealer - - -

62 Bolt/Washer, M8x16.5 - Front/Rear Bumper Beam W711097-S439 Ford Dealer - - -

63 Deck Lid PR3Z-6340700-B Ford Dealer - - -

64 Deck Lid Hinge RH PR3Z-6342700-A Ford Dealer - - -

65 Deck Lid Hinge LH PR3Z-6342701-A Ford Dealer - - -

66 Nut, M6 - Deck Lid W710771-S442 Ford Dealer - - -

67 Bolt, M8x22 - Deck Lid W710176-S442 Ford Dealer - - -

68 Rubber Bumper, Deck Lid PR3Z-7840452-A Ford Dealer - - -

69 Decklid Extension PR3Z-6344210-BDPTM Ford Dealer - - -

70 Weatherstrip - Decklid Extension PR3Z-6343720-B Ford Dealer - - -

71 Bolt, 4.2x20 - Deck Lid Extension W716345-S450B Ford Dealer - - -

72 Grommet, 8x22 - Deck Lid Extension W721489-S300 Ford Dealer - - -

73 Nut, M6 - Deck Lid Extension W520521-S442 Ford Dealer - - -

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 26/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

74 Mirror Cover LH FR3Z-17D743-AAPTM Ford Dealer - - -

75 Mirror Cover RH FR3Z-17D742-AAPTM Ford Dealer - - -

76 Left Side Bracket, Fender to Upper Frame Rail JR3Z-16C199-C Ford Dealer - - -

77 Right Side bracket, Fender to Upper Frame Rail PR3Z-16072-A Ford Dealer - - -

78 Rear Lower Valance PR3Z-17F828-EA Ford Dealer - - -

79 INTERIORS - - - - -

80 Ballast Plate, 2.5mm (1.9 lbs) 20017-03-0062 Watson - - -

81 Ballast Plate, 5mm (3.8 lbs) 20017-03-0064 Watson - - -

82 Ballast Plate, 10mm (7.6 lbs) 20017-03-0066 Watson - - -

83 Seat ADV-XT (FIA 8855-2021) - SERVICE ONLY 008032FNR N/A - - -

84 Seat Mounting Brackets FIA - SERVICE ONLY 004932L N/A - - -

85 Heat Shield Insulator (Driver's Feet) LCR-DHFM Technosports - - -

86 Driver Cooling System Mount, Passenger's Side 13052-09-1158 Technosports - - -

87 Driver Cooling System Mount, Passenger's Side - Hardware Kit DHR-RSTMNTHRDWR Watson - - -

88 PIA - Botton Headcap Screw, M10-1.5x20 46-53291 Kimball Midwest - - -

89 PIA - Flat Washer, M10 45-3510 Kimball Midwest - - -

90 PIA - Flange Nut, M10-1.5 46-15010 Kimball Midwest - - -

91 Defog Kit LCR-DHR-DDK Capaldi Racing - - -

92 2024-2025 Seat Mounting Plate FR-61704-A N/A - - -

93 CHASSIS - - - - -

94 Rear Camber Spacer (for 2024 cars updating to Multimatic Rear Camber Arms) DHR-CAMBERSPCR Watson - - -

95 ARB Drop Link Insert, Front Damper S6656-0040A N/A - - -

96 Top Nut, Front Damper 4391N118 N/A - - -

97 Tie Rod Kit - Inner, includes boot and clamp PR3Z-3280-A Ford Dealer - - -

98 Tie Rod End - Outer PR3Z-3A130-A Ford Dealer - - -

99 Nut, M14x1.5 - Tie Rod Jam W721395-S442 Ford Dealer - - -

100 Front Brake Bell 16B71452 Race Technologies - - -

101 Front Brake Disc RH 759B97946 Race Technologies - - -

102 Front Brake Disc LH 759B97936 Race Technologies - - -

103 Front Brake Bell Ring 05A46739 Race Technologies - - -

104 Front Brake Bell Ring Bolt 05582916 Race Technologies - - -

105 2 I.D. SPRINGS/ 6 FREE LENGTH X 700 REAR HYP186C0700 HRP - - -

106 2 I.D. SPRINGS/ 6 FREE LENGTH X 800 REAR HYP186C0800 HRP - - -

107 2 I.D. SPRINGS/ 6 FREE LENGTH X 900 REAR HYP186C0900 HRP - - -

108 2.5 I.D. SPRINGS/ 7 FREE LENGTH X 500 FRONT HYP187B0500 HRP - - -

109 2.5 I.D. SPRINGS/ 7 FREE LENGTH X 600 FRONT HYP187B0600 HRP - - -

110 2.5 I.D. SPRINGS/ 7 FREE LENGTH X 800 FRONT HYP187B0800 HRP - - -

111 2.5 I.D. SPRINGS/ 7 FREE LENGTH X 900 FRONT HYP187B0900 HRP - - -

112 POWERTRAIN - - - - -

113 Oil Filter AA5Z-6714-A Ford Dealer - - -

114 Air Filter PR3Z-9601-A Ford Dealer - - -

115 Fuel Lift Pump ATL-15-110 Technosports - - -

116 Main Fuel Pump Filter FS0206 Technosports - - -

117 Axle Seal AL3Z-4B416-A Ford Dealer - - -

118 Ignition Coil A JR3Z-12029-A Ford Dealer - - -

119 Ignition Coil B JR3Z-12029-B Ford Dealer - - -

120 Spark Plug CYFS-12Y-T6 Ford Dealer - - -

121 Ignition Wire JR3Z-12286-A Ford Dealer - - -

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 27/28



2026 Mustang Dark Horse R

. Part Description Part Number Supplier Quantity
Torque

ft-lb

Torque 

Nm

122 Water Pump BR3Z-8501-S Ford Dealer - - -

123 Water Heater Tube PR3Z-18663-A Ford Dealer - - -

124 Fuel Injector NR3Z-9F593-A Ford Dealer - -

125 Engine Harness PU5Z-12A581-V Technosports - - -

126 DI Injector ML3Z-9F593-D Technosports - - -

127 DI Injector Retaining Clip JT4Z-9C995-A Technosports - - -

128 DI Rail Crossover Tube ML3Z-9J323-C Technosports - - -

129 Bank 1 DI Rail ML3Z-9D280-C Technosports - - -

130 Bank 2 DI Rail ML3Z-9D280-D Technosports - - -

131 Bank 1 DI Injector Harness MU5Z-14A411-LA Technosports - - -

132 Bank 2 DI Injector Harness MU5Z-14A411-MA Technosports - - -

133 MAF Sensor JX6Z-12B579-B Technosports - - -

134 Intake Manifold PR3Z-9424-A Technosports - - -

135 Gear Shift Position Sensor MR3Z-7210-B Technosports - - -

136 Knock Sensor Harness JU5Z-9D930-C Technosports - - -

137 DI Injector Seal Kit JX6Z-9229-A Technosports - - -

138 DI Pump to Rail Tube (HP Fuel Pump) PR3Z-9J323-A Technosports - - -

139 Intake Manifold to Air Box Tube PR3Z-9E498-B Technosports - - -

140 Quick Disconnect & Nut STA-SPT08.5655/L/JKV Capaldi Racing - - -

141 -8 AN Bulkhead Fitting & Nut / Cap (Blue) AN929-8D / TF232 Capaldi Racing - - -

142 Battery Hold Down Kit LCR-DH-BHDK Capaldi Racing - - -

143 Radiator Assembly (2024) CR-CC-Y1100-002 PWR - - -

144 ENGINE SENSORS AND ACTUATORS - - - - -

145 Intake Cam Phasor Variable Force Solenoid (VFS) BR3Z-6M280-E Ford Dealer - - -

146 Exhaust Cam Phasor Oil Control Valve (OCV) HL3Z-6M280-A Ford Dealer - - -

147 DI Fuel Pump NR3Z-9350-A Ford Dealer - - -

148 Cylinder Head Temperature Sensor (CHT) JL3Z-6G004-A Ford Dealer - - -

149 Oil Pressure Sensor ML3Z-9D290-A Ford Dealer - - -

150 Camshaft Position Sensor HX7Z-6B288-A Ford Dealer - - -

151 Throttle Body and Motor Assembly JL3Z-9E926-A Ford Dealer - - -

152 MAP Sensor (Intake Manifold) LC3Z-9F479-B Ford Dealer - - -

153 Knock Sensor JR3Z-12A699-A Ford Dealer - - -

154 DI Fuel High Pressure Sensor JR3Z-9F972-A Ford Dealer - - -

155 PFI Fuel Low Pressure Sensor JR3Z-9G756-A Ford Dealer - - -

156 Crankshaft Position Sensor JR3Z-6C315-A Ford Dealer - - -

DHRCustomerBOM_v1.0_20260223 28/28


